
 

Mandatory Disclosures MBA Department 

Institution Details 

Name of the Institution The American College 

Address Tallakulam 
Madurai - 625002 
Tamil Nadu, India 

Telephone (Land Line) 0452-2530070 

Mobile  

Email office@americancollege.edu.in 

 

Trust/Society Details 

Name of the Trust/Society/Company and the 
Trustees 

Governing Council of American College 

Address of the Trust/Society/Company and the 
Trustees 

Tallakulam 
Madurai - 625002 
Tamil Nadu, India 

Telephone (Land Line) 0452-2530070 

Mobile  

Email office@americancollege.edu.in 

 

Vice Chancellor / Principal Details 

Name of the Principal Dr. M. Davamani Christober 

Address of the  Principal The American College 
Tallakulam 
Madurai - 625002 
Tamil Nadu, India 

Telephone (Land Line) 0452-2530070 

Mobile 9894114455 

Email office@americancollege.edu.in 

 

Name of the Affiliating University - Madurai Kamaraj University 

Governance 

Governing Body The Governing Council 

The college is governed by the Governing Council of American 

College headed by the Bishop - Church of South India (Madurai – 

Ramnad Diocese). The members of the council include the 

Principal & Secretary, Vice Principal, Bursar, nominees from 

university and various organizations along with two elected 

members from the faculty fraternity 



Academic Advisory Body Deans are the executive officers who are entrusted with various 

tasks proposed by the Principal & Secretary and Senatus body. 

They help the administration in executing well-defined actions as 

required, thus the power of decentralization is realized. 

Frequency of the Board 

Meeting and Academic 

Advisory Body 

 Twice every academic year 

Organizational Chart and 

Processes 

 Attached 

Nature and Extent of 

involvement of Faculty 

and students in 

Academic affairs / 

improvements 

Committees constitute a set of faculty and students who help the 

management in the effective functioning of the college. These 

committees are Administration, Nomination, Calendar and Time 

Table, Library, Athletic, Student Services, Magazine, Audio-visual, 

Anniversary, Publicity and Social Committee. 

Academic council The reconstituted academic council of the College consisting of 

the Principal, Vice principal. Bursar, Heads of Departments, Dean 

for Academic Policies & Administration, Experts from various 

fields, three University nominees and a faculty nominee, takes 

care of all academic activities including framing of curriculum, 

examinations, methods of evaluation and related matters. 

Senatus All academic discourses and practices of the Institution are 

validated by this body consisting of Officers of the College, Deans, 

Heads of Departments and Director/Coordinator of various 

centers. 



Grievance Redressal 

Mechanism 

The Grievance Redressal Committee is constituted  to look into the 

complaints lodged by any staff and student, judge its merit and 

take necessary action.  The Grievance Redressal Committee is also 

empowered to look into matters of harassment. Grievances of 

students in the examination system are also addressed. Students 

register their grievances online and also in the Suggestion Box, 

Grievance cell for girls is constituted with women faculty as its 

members for attending the issues related to women students. 

Establishment of Anti 

Ragging Committee 

The College has an Anti-Ragging Committee constituted with 

members from various stake holders. Student representatives in 

the anti-Ragging committee help in mitigating ragging inside 

campus through interaction and representation at the college 

level. 

Establishment  of 

Internal Complaint 

Committee 

ICC Committee includes Officers of the College, Faculty members, 

Non Teaching Staff and student representatives. 

Establishment of 

Committee for SC/ST 

SC/ST committee is constituted with the Officers of the college, 

University Nominee and senior faculty members. 

Internal Quality 

Assurance Cell 

The Internal Quality Assurance cell of the Institution 

conscientiously works with a vision to stimulate the academic 

environment for the promotion of quality teaching-learning and 

research. 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 



Organizational Chart 

 

 

THE GOVERNING COUNCIL 

THE AMERICAN COLLEGE 

 

Members of the Governing Council 

 3 Vice – Principal Dr. A. Martin David 

    4 Bursar  Dr. M. Beaula Ruby Kamalam 

https://americancollege.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2020/08/1.Dr_.A-Martin-David-COM.pdf
https://americancollege.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/Dr.Beaula-Ruby-Kamalam-C.V-new-final.pdf


    5 Synod Nominee 

Mrs. Fortune Ponmalar Rani 

“Fortune Residency”, 41/1,alagusundaram Nagar, 

Planganatham, Madurai-625003. 

    6 AIACHE Nominee (I) 

Dr. C. Jothi Sophia 

Principal C.S.I. Jayaraj Annapackiam College of 

Nursing Pasumalai, Madurai – 625004. 

    7 AIACHE Nominee (II) 

Dr. V. M. Spurgeon   

St. Christopher College of Education,   63, EVK 

Sampath Road, Veperry, Chennai-7. 

    8 CSI DM &R Nominee 

Rev. J. Rajan 

(Treasurer, Diocese of Madurai & Ramnad) 

“Beaula Residency” Church Street, 

“3/244-J. Pavalar Estate, 

Nagamalai, Madurai- 625019. 

    9 College Elected Member (I) 

Dr. S.C.B. Samuel Anbu Selvan 

 Associate Professor, Dept. of  commerce 

    10 College Elected Member (II) 

  

Mr. M. Rajesh 

 Assistant Professor, Dept. of  Zoology 

    11 Co-opted Member (I) 

Mr.I.Johnson 

Lay Secretary, 

https://americancollege.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/06/Dr.SAS-Profile-Website.pdf
https://americancollege.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/Rajesh-biodata-2022-upto-March-1.pdf


Madurai – Ramnad Diocese,Madurai. 

2,Pillayar kovil street, Goripalayam, 

Madurai-02 

    12 Co-opted Member (II)  

Mr. C. Fernandas Rathinaraja 

 General Secretary 

 C.S.I. SYNOD, Chennai.    

    13 Co-opted Member (III)  

Dr.A.Wilson Aruni 

 Vice Chancellor, 

Amity University, Mumbai-06. 

    14 University Nominee 

Dr. S. Jenefa 

Professor& Head, Dept. of Journalism & Science 

Communication, 

School of Linguistics and Communication, Madurai 

Kamaraj University, Madurai 

 

 

 

OFFICERS OF THE COLLEGE 

Principal &Secretary 

Dr.M.Davamani Christober, 

M.Sc.,M.Phil.,M.Ed.,PGDCA.,Ph.D.,(Inter Disciplinary), Ph.D 

(Math) 

https://americancollege.edu.in/archives/personnel/dr-m-davamani-christober
https://americancollege.edu.in/archives/personnel/dr-m-davamani-christober
https://americancollege.edu.in/archives/personnel/dr-m-davamani-christober


Vice- Principal Dr. A. Martin David, M.Com., M.Phil., Ph.D., 

Bursar Dr. M. Beaula Ruby Kamalam, M.Sc., M.Phil., Ph.D., 

Chaplain 

Rev.J.John Jeya Kamaraj, M.Sc.,M.Phil.,B.Ed.,PGDCA.,M.C.A., 

M.Phil.,  

ACADEMIC ADMINISTRATORS 

Controller of Examinations Mrs. D. Anandha Selvam, M.Sc., M.Phil.,  

Dean for Policies &Administration 

 Dr. D. Lourdu Immaculate M.Sc., B.Ed., M.Phil., Ph.D., 

Dean of Academic advising Mr. J. Justin Manohar, M.Com., M.Phil.,  

Dean for Curriculum Development 

& Research Dr. S. Rajkumar Immanuel, M.Sc., M.Phil., Ph.D., 

Dean for International Exchange & 

Study Abroad Dr. J. Paul Jayakar, M.A., M.Phil.,Ph.D.,PGDCA., 

Dean of Women Students Dr. M. Vathanaruba M.Sc., M.Phil., B.Ed., Ph.D. 

Dean of Self–Financed 

Programmes Dr. M. Balakrishnan, M.P.Ed., M.Phil.,Ph.D., 

Deputy Controller of 

Examinations                Dr. J. Ebenezar Immanuel,M,sc., M.phil., Ph.D 

Additional Controller of 

Examinations (Main Campus)          Mrs. T. Suganya M.Sc., M.Phil.,  

https://americancollege.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2020/08/1.Dr_.A-Martin-David-COM.pdf
https://americancollege.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/Dr.Beaula-Ruby-Kamalam-C.V-new-final.pdf
https://americancollege.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2015/06/John-Jeya-Kamaraj.pdf
https://americancollege.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2015/06/John-Jeya-Kamaraj.pdf
https://americancollege.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2015/06/D.-ANANNDHA-SELVAM.pdf
https://americancollege.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2015/06/D.-LOURDU-IMMACULATE.pdf
https://americancollege.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2020/08/2.Mr_.J.-Justin-Manohar-COM.pdf
https://americancollege.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/02/Dr.-S.-RajkumarImmanuel.pdf
https://americancollege.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/06/pauljayakar.pdf
https://americancollege.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2015/06/m._vathanaruba.pdf
https://americancollege.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2019/09/1.-Dr.M.-Bala-HoD.pdf
https://americancollege.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2015/06/Dr.-J.-EBENEZAR-IMMANUEL1.pdf
https://americancollege.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/04/1.BCA-T-SUGANGA-PROFILE.pdf


Additional Controller of 

Examinations (Satellite Campus) Mr. K. Britto Alex M.C.A., M.Phil.,  

Additional Dean for Policies 

&Administration Dr. J. Jebaraj , M.Sc., M.Phil., M.Ed., PGDCA., Ph.D., 

Additional Dean of Academic 

Advising 

Dr. S. C. B. Samuel Anbu Selvan, 

M.com.,M.phil.,M.B.A.,M.phil.,PGDCA.,Ph.D 

Additional Dean for Curriculum 

Development Research Dr. S. Israel, M.Sc., M.Phil., Ph.D.,  

Additional Dean for International 

Exchange & Study Abroad Dr. R. Mary Sophia Chitra, M.Com., M.Phil., Ph.D., 

Additional Dean of Women 

Students Dr. D. Rachel Malini M.Sc., M.Phil., Ph.D.,  

Additional Dean of Self – Financed 

Programmes Dr. M. Andrew Pradeep, M.sc., M.Phil.,Ph.D. 

  

 

 

https://americancollege.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/06/K-BRITTO-ALEX-COS.pdf
https://americancollege.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2015/06/Dr.J.Jebaraj.pdf
https://americancollege.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/Israel-Samuel-CV.pdf
https://americancollege.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/06/mary-sophia-com.pdf
https://americancollege.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2015/06/Faculty-Profile-Dr.D.Rachel-Malini.pdf


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 



 



 
 

 

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL 2023-24 

Coordinators  : Dr. D. David Jebaraj & Dr. P.M. 

Anurama Ex-Officio Members : Principal & Secretary 

(Chairperson) 

Vice-Principal 

Bursar 

 
Controller of Examinations 
Dean (Academic Polices & 

Administration) Dean (Academic 

Advising) 

Dean (Curriculum Development & 

Research) Dean (International Exchange & 

Study broad) Dean (Women Students) 

Dean (Self-financed 

Programmes) Librarian 
 

Faculty Representatives : Dr. K. John Adaikalasamy 

Dr. S. Paul Mary Deborrah 

Dr. K. Gnanasekar 

Dr. A. Joseph 

Thatheyaus Dr. P. 

Dailiah Roopha Mr. R. 

Sundareswaran 

 
 

One Member from 

Management GC Member : Dr. A. Wilson Aruni 

Vice Chancellor 

Amity University 

Mumbai- 410 206 

 

Nominees from Employer/ Industry: 
 

1) Dr. G. John 
Associate Professor of 

Commerce St. Joseph 

College,Tiruchirappalli. 

 



2) Dr. S. Jenefa 
Chairperson,Prof & Head 

School of Linguistics & 
Communication Madurai Kamaraj 

University 

 
3) Mr. R. Ilankovan 

Chairman, VISHAAL Promoters Pvt Ltd, Madurai 
 

Nominees from Alumni : 1) Mr. D. Immanuel Devavaram – Entrepreneur 

Fantasy Foods 

32, B/1, Kambar Street 

S.S Colony, Madurai – 625 010 

2) Dr. S. Puspharaj 

Chairperson 

School of Economics , Madurai Kamaraj 

University Madurai 

 

 

 

Programmes 

Name of programmes approved by AICTE MBA 

Name of programmes Accredited by NBA  

Status of Accreditation of the Courses 

● Total number of courses 

● No. of courses for which applied for 

Accreditation 

● Status of Accreditation- Primary / 

Applied for SAR and results awaited / 

Applied for SAR and visits completed/ 

Results of the visits awaited/Rejected/ 

Approved for…Courses (Specify the 

number of courses) 

Approved 

1 

 
 

Approved 

 

 

NAAC Accreditation Status 

1 Accredited  
Re-accredited (3rd Cycle) with Grade A+ CGPA 3.47 

on a 4 point Scale 

2 Applied for Accreditation  Completed 

  A. Applied but Visit not happened   

  B. Visit happened but result awaited    



3 Not Applied   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

NAAC Certificate of Accreditation 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

For each program the following details are to be given (Preferably in Tabular form) 

Name Master of Business Administration 

Number of seats 60 

Duration 2 years 

Cut off marks/rank of admission during the last 

three years 

50% 

Fee (as approved by the state government) as per Government norms, (fee structure 
enclosed) 

Placement Facilities Available 

Campus placement in last three years with 

minimum salary, maximum salary and average 

salary 

Details given below 

 

Placement Details 

Year Name of the student 
placed  

Department Name of the  employer with 
contact details 

Pay package 
at 
appointmen
t (Per 
Annum) 

2021 S.ABILASH KARTHIK MBA Poornatha (+91 
7806976697) 

3,67,200 

2021 B.ABISHEK MBA ICICI Prudential Asset 
Management Company Ltd  
(91-22-2652 5000) 

3,60,000 

2021 M.AJAY MBA The Muthoot Group 
(914842396478) 

2,22,000 

2021 S.AJAY KUMAR MBA Reliance Retail Ltd (+91 22 
335553800) 

2,75,000 

2021 K.AJAY 
MARUTHANAYAGAM 

MBA G K Motors Finance - 
9042955551 

10,00,000 

2021 S.ALAGESHWAR MBA Chandra Hyundai - 91422-
2220559 

2,40,000 

2021 D.ALBERTSON MBA Crystal Homes (044-
48546699) 

2,16,000 

2021 A.AMIR SULTHAN MBA A&T Video Networks Pvt 
Ltd (+91 452 4392222) 

1,74,000 

2021 B.AMRISH KUMAR MBA Blackstone Shipping Private 
Ltd (+91 461 2904444) 

3,50,000 



2021 V. S.ARJUN ATHITHYA MBA Home First (0452-4210026) 6,00,000 

2021 B.ARUN SELVAN MBA BlueStone Jewellery And 
Lifestyle Pvt Ltd 

3,57,396 

2021 S.AZEEMUL SAFEEQ MBA Restoran Rasul Maju 5,27,540 

2021 M.BEENA BERNETTA 
ALEXANDER 

MBA Home First FInance 4,50,000 

2021 S.DANIEL MERVIN MBA Queen Mira international 
school (9655777000) 

2,40,000 

2021 B.DHARANI SRI MBA OXFAA (+91 8190002300) 1,80,000 

2021 S.EDWIN EZHILRAJ MBA BlueStone Jewellery and 
Lifestyle Pvt Ltd (+91 80 
6704 1564 

3,67,944 

2021 B.GOKULAKRISHNAN MBA Muthoot Finance Ltd (91 
484 239 6478) 

2,22,000 

2021 X C.INFANT JOSEPH MBA Home First (0452-4210026) 6,00,000 

2021 S.JEYASHREE MBA Jeyashree Agencies - 
9843050487 

6,00,000 

2021 S.JUDITH EMILY MBA The American College (0452 
2530070) 

1,20,000 

2021 S.KARTHIKEYAN MBA L&W Construction Pvt Ltd 
(+91 80 6799 6888) 

2,16,000 

2021 C.KAUSIKARAMAN MBA Home First (0452-4210026) 6,00,000 

2021 R.KRITHIKA MBA Technoble Consulting 
Services Pvt Ltd (+91 95000 
33446) 

2,40,000 

2021 D.MONICA STANIS MBA Verifitech India Info Pvt Ltd 1,92,000 

2021 S.MOULI JAYAN MBA Aurolab (9489212354) 2,64,000 

2021 MR.MUKILAN MBA BlackStone Shipping Pvt Ltd 
(+91 4612904444) 

3,50,000 

2021 A.PREM KUMAR MBA The Karur Vysya Bank 
Limited (04324 –226520) 

3,00,000 

2021 R.SAM JOSEPH 
DEVASIRVATHAM 

MBA Aparajitha Corporate 
Services (P) Ltd 

2,16,000 

2021 N.VIJAY MBA Team Lease Services Ltd 
(91-80 33002345) 

2,64,324 

2021 KS.KRISHVANDH MBA Hexaware BPS - 
9843869069 

3,00,000 

2021 S.DHARSHINI MBA Bharti Airtel Ltd (+91-124-
422 2222) 

4,00,000 

2021 H.HARSA  VARDHINI MBA Bharti Airtel Ltd (+91-124-
422 2222) 

5,20,000 

2021 R.RAJESHKUMAR MBA Randstad India Pvt Ltd (044-
66227000) 

3,20,004 

2021 J.ASHMI CHANDRA MBA Home First (0452-4210026) 4,50,000 

2021 P.THAKSANA MBA Scientex Medtech Private 
Limited  

1,92,000 



2021 S.BHARANI DEVI MBA Bugtreat Technologies - 
+91452 425 0250 

1,20,000 

2021 A.SELCIA SENZINY MBA Tetra Shipping Agencies Pvt 
Ltd (+91 461 4069996) 

1,80,000 

2021 P.ASHOKKUMAR MBA Muthoot Finance Ltd (91 
484 239 6478) 

2,13,000 

2021 G.GOWTHAM MBA Randstad India Pvt Ltd (044-
66227000) 

2,57,868 

2021 V.SUNDAR RAJAN MBA The Karur Vysya Bank 
Limited (04324 –226520) 

3,00,000 

2021 M.SRIMATHI MBA Home First (0452-4210026) 4,50,000 

2021 R.RAGUL MBA Saravanan Electricals (+91 
9500049103) 

3,00,000 

 

 

Year Student Name Department Employer Name CTC 

2020 Gopinath R MBA BioconBiologics India Ltd  84,000 

2020 Rahima Yasmin A R MBA BioconBiologics India Ltd  84,000 

2020 Gowtham MBA FCM Travel Solutions Pvt Ltd   3,00,000 

2020 Kishore MBA FCM Travel Solutions Pvt Ltd   3,00,000 

2020 Smirithika P MBA TVS SupplyChain Solutions   2,04,420 

2020 Logeswaran S MBA TVS SupplyChain Solutions   2,04,420 

2020 Manickam MBA Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd   1,55,664 

2020 Nivetha S MBA Ruby Food Products Pvt Ltd  72,000 

2020 Robin Lourdu Roy MBA Ruby Food Products Pvt Ltd  72,000 

2020 Vasanth MBA Decathlon 2,10,000 

2020 Anand MBA Decathlon 2,10,000 

2020 Brainerdraja S MBA Sureti Insurance Marketing Pvt Ltd 1,50,000 

2020 BalaKanniyan MBA 
Avatar News, ChinnaChokkikulam, 
Madurai   

2020 Karthick P MBA Quess 1,50,000 

2020 Santhiya Devi M MBA KP Solutions 1,20,000 

2020 Vidhyashree M MBA Aditya Birla Sunlife AMC Ltd 2,96,104 

2020 Kethana Jain MBA DASPV Technologies Pvt Ltd   



2020 
Samuel Joshua 
Winter MBA 

BYJU’S – The Learning App, Banerghatta 
Road, Bangalore 10,00,000 

2019 I.ALICE JOSELINE MBA Soft Desgners 1,00,000 

2019 O.S.ARUN MBA CapeGemini 1,61,297 

2019 M.KOWSALYA MBA Kotak Mahindra Bank 1,76,376 

2019 S.Meenatchi nathan MBA RmKV Silks Pvt Ltd 2,34,000 

2019 
M.MOHAMED 
HUSSAIN MBA LandMark 7,93,944 

2019 
A.RENOLD 
AMIRTHARAJ MBA CPCL 1,20,000 

2019 A.UMASANKARI MBA SBL Knowledge Services 1,80,000 

2019 R.PANDIYAMMAL MBA Spinks Softech Pvt Ltd 2,00,000 

2019 V.PRAVEENA MBA Thilaas The Designing Studio 3,00,000 

2019 J.SUDHAKARAN MBA Kauvery Hospital 2,30,000 

2019 M.SRI VASUKI MBA Euitas Small Finance Bank 1,55,664 

2019 B.S.NANDHA KUMAR MBA S A Technologies Pvt Ltd 1,56,000 

2019 C.DHIVYA MBA HCL Technologies Ltd 2,00,000 

2019 
S.MOHAMMED 
SHAMIR MBA Weavings Manpower Solutions Pvt Ltd 2,40,000 

2019 J John Peter MBA PostDot Technologies Pvt Ltd 4,20,000 

2019 Arul Francis MBA The American College 1,00,000 

2018 Divya Prabha R MBA Global Business Solutions   2,40,000 

2018 Rajesh MBA TVS Credit Services Limited   2,50,000 

2018 
Sakthi Gowri 
Gnanasekar MBA Accenture   1,75,940 

2018 Gowtham Kishore M MBA Unicharm India   3,00,000 

2018 Vinitha S MBA HDFC Bank Ltd   2,00,000 

2018 Kannan MBA HCL Technologies Ltd   1,75,000 

2018 Sheik MBA City Market   3,60,000 

2018 Ramesh Kumar MBA Jain India Steel Coorp Pvt Ltd   2,11,140 

 

 



Faculty 

Permanent Faculty All the faculties of the MBA Department are 
permanent and their profiles are attached 
below 

Adjunct Faculty No 

Permanent Faculty : Student Ratio 1:12 

Number of Faculty employed and left during the 
last 3 years 

Employed - 3 
Left - 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



S.N

o 

Name of the faculty with the  

designation 
Pan Card 

No Qualification 

Date of 

Joining 

- AMC 

          

1 

Dr. C. Samuel Joseph, Director  
AHTPS956

2K 
MBA., Ph.D, FCMA 

22.06.20

22 

2 

M.Vignesh, Assistant Assitant 

Professor 

AFEPV936

0B 
M.Sc(Agri) MBA, SET 

06.06.20

07 

3 

R. Jackson Gunaraj, Assitant 

Professor 

AHSPJ158

3E 
B.E, MBA 

27.07.20

16 

4 

P. Reshma, Assistant Assitant 

Professor 

AOTPR46

85R 

B. Tech , MBA, NET, 

SET 
09.01.19 

5 

J.Josephine Alice Mary, Assistant 

Professor 

AUUPJ651

2G 
MBA., M.phil.,NET 

01.07.20

19 

6 

Dr.N.Prakash, Associate Professor 
ARVPP92

76B 

M.Com., M.Phil., MBA., 

Ph.D., 
2.8.2021 

7 

Dr.K.Navarathinam, Associate 

Professor 

AKAPN81

47P 
B.E, MBA, M.Phil, Ph.D 

07.09.20

22 

8 

Dr.P.Jackkuline, Assistant 

Professor 

AHJPJ943

9J 

MBA.,MSW.,M.Phil.,SE

T,Ph.D., 

04.08.20

23 

http://s.no/
http://s.no/


9 

Mr. Pandidurai Divakaran 

Assistant Professor 

EPOPD83

25G 
MBA, M.Phil 

06.09.20

10 

10 

Dr. S .Sathya Dev Assistant 

Professor 

DZOPS732

8H 
MBA Ph.D 

03.01.20

12 

 

 

 

 

 

Permanent Faculty: Student Ratio : 1:12 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

           

Principal’s Profile  

 

 

Work Experience 

Teaching 34 Years 

Research 15 Years 

Industry  

others  

Area of Specialization Mathematics 

Courses taught at Diploma/ Post Diploma/ Under 
Graduate/ Post Graduate/ Post Graduate Diploma 
Level 

Mathematics 

 

Research Guidance (No. of Students) - 6 

No. of papers published in National/ International 
Journals/ Conferences  

 

Master Projects(Completed/Ongoing) 13 

Ph.D. (Completed/Ongoing) Completed 

Projects Carried out by faculty  

Patents (Filed & Granted)  

Technology Transfer  

Research Publications (No.of papers published in 
National/International Journals/Conferences) 

47 

No. of Books published with details (Name of the 
book, Publisher with ISBN, year of publication, 
etc.)  

Refer below 

 

 Title of the Book Publisher Year ISBN Number 

Concepts of Data Science using 
R 

KanthagaPookkalpathippagam, 
Sivakasi, Tamilnadu 

2021 978-93-80368-41-2 

Name  Dr. M. Davamani Christober 

Date of Birth 23/05/1965 

Unique ID  1-821993674 

Education Qualifications M.Sc., M.Phil., M.Ed., PGDCA., Ph.D. 



Applications of IT Dr.D.Y.Patil Vidyapeeth, Pune 2020 978-93-90291-11-3 

“Computers for Nursing”- Text 
book for Dr. M.G.R. Medical 
University for the students of 
2nd year B.Sc Nursing 

CSI JeyarajAnnapackiam 
College of Nursing, Madurai 

2011 - 

“Concept mapping on 
Mathematics Education through 
CAI” 

JGR Publications, Madurai 2010 978-81-928661-3-0 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

           

Direector’s Profile 

 

 

Work Experience 

Teaching 32 years 

Research 28 years 

Industry NA 

others NA 

Area of Specialization Finance 

Courses taught at Diploma/ Post Diploma/ Under 
Graduate/ Post Graduate/ Post Graduate 
Diploma Level 

Accounting for Managers, Financial 
Management, Financial Analysis and Reporting, 
Strategic Cost Management 

 

Research Guidance (No. of Students) 

No. of papers published in National/ 
International Journals/ Conferences (By 
Students) 

18 International Journals 
12 International Conferences 
8 National Conferences 

Master Projects(Completed/Ongoing) 228, completed 

Ph.D. (Completed/Ongoing) Completed : 2, Ongoing: 4 

Projects Carried out by faculty 4 

Patents (Filed & Granted) NA 

Technology Transfer NA 

Research Publications (No.of papers published in 
National/International Journals/Conferences) 
(faculty) 

31 National/International Journals 
12 International Conferences 
9 National Conferences 

No. of Books published with details (Name of the 
book, Publisher with ISBN, year of publication, 
etc.) (faculty) 

NA 

 

 

 

 

Name  Dr.C.Samuel Joseph 

Date of Birth 12.02.1968 

Unique ID  1-3746305233 

Education Qualifications M.Com., M.Phil., MBA., Ph.D., F.C.M.A Adv. Dip 
in IFRS ( London) 

 



 

 

 

 

           

 

Faculty Profile 

 

Work Experience 

Teaching 19 

Research  

Industry 3 

others  

Area of Specialization Systems , Operations , Strategy 

Courses taught at Diploma/ Post Diploma/ Under 
Graduate/ Post Graduate/ Post Graduate 
Diploma Level 

Managerial Economics, Strategic Management, 
Operations Management , Services Marketing, 
Digital Marketing.  

 

Research Guidance (No. of Students) 

No. of papers published in National/ International 
Journals/ Conferences (By Students) 

 

Master Projects(Completed/Ongoing) 10 

Ph.D. (Completed/Ongoing)  

Projects Carried out by faculty  

Patents (Filed & Granted)  

Technology Transfer  

Research Publications (No.of papers published in 
National/International Journals/Conferences) 
(faculty) 

15 

No. of Books published with details (Name of the 
book, Publisher with ISBN, year of publication, 
etc.) (faculty) 

 

 

 

 

 

Name  M.VIGNESH 

Date of Birth 28/05/1973 

Unique ID  1-1595418534 

Education Qualifications M.Sc(Agri)., MBA., SET 

Photo 



 

 

 

 

Faculty Profile 

 

 

Work Experience 

Teaching 7 years 

Research  

Industry 10 Years 

others  

Area of Specialization Human Resource 

Courses taught at Diploma/ Post Diploma/ 
Under Graduate/ Post Graduate/ Post 
Graduate Diploma Level 

Quantitative Techniques, Management Information 
System, Training & Development, Talent Management 

 

Research Guidance (No. of Students) 

No. of papers published in National/ International 
Journals/ Conferences 

 

Master Projects(Completed/Ongoing) Completed - 64 

Ph.D. (Completed/Ongoing) Ongoing 

Projects Carried out by faculty  

Patents (Filed & Granted)  

Technology Transfer  

Research Publications (No.of papers published in 
National/International Journals/Conferences) 

7 

No. of Books published with details (Name of the 
book, Publisher with ISBN, year of publication, 
etc.) 

 

 

 

 

 

Name  R. Jackson Gunaraj 

Date of Birth 02-11-1982 

Unique ID  1-3370595513 

Education Qualifications B.E. MBA 



 

 

 

           

 

Faculty Profile 

 

Work Experience 

Teaching 7.3 Years 

Research 7.3 Years 

Industry 7 years 

others - 

Area of Specialization Human Resource Management and Marketing 

Courses taught at Diploma/ Post Diploma/ Under 
Graduate/ Post Graduate/ Post Graduate 
Diploma Level 

Organisational Behaviour, Entrepreneurship, 
Organisation Change and Development, 
Compensation Management, Business 
Communication, Industrial Relations and Labor 
Laws, Consumer Behaviour, Marketing 
Management, Total Quality Management, 
Logistics Management, Quantitative Techniques, 
Personality Development 

 

Research Guidance (No. of Students) 

No. of papers published in National/ International 
Journals/ Conferences (By Students) 

5 

Master Projects(Completed/Ongoing) Completed - 22 

Ph.D. (Completed/Ongoing) - 

Projects Carried out by faculty - 

Patents (Filed & Granted) - 

Technology Transfer - 

Research Publications (No.of papers published in 
National/International Journals/Conferences) 
(faculty) 

7 

No. of Books published with details (Name of the 
book, Publisher with ISBN, year of publication, 
etc.) (faculty) 

- 

 

Name  P. RESHMA 

Date of Birth 18.09.1987 

Unique ID  1-10562270332 

Education Qualifications B. Tech, MBA, (PhD) 

 



 

 

           

 

Faculty Profile 

 

 

Work Experience 

Teaching 7 years, 6 months 

Research - 

Industry 6 months 

others - 

Area of Specialization Finance and Marketing 

Courses taught at Diploma/ Post Diploma/ Under 
Graduate/ Post Graduate/ Post Graduate 
Diploma Level 

Marketing Management, Essentials of 
Management, Strategic Cost Management 

 

Research Guidance (No. of Students) 

No. of papers published in National/ International 
Journals/ Conferences 

- 

Master Projects(Completed/Ongoing) Completed - 30 

Ph.D. (Completed/Ongoing) Ongoing 

Projects Carried out by faculty - 

Patents (Filed & Granted) - 

Technology Transfer - 

Research Publications (No.of papers published in 
National/International Journals/Conferences) 

12 

No. of Books published with details (Name of the 
book, Publisher with ISBN, year of publication, 
etc.) 

- 

 

 

 

 

 

Name  J. JOSEPHINE ALICE MARY 

Date of Birth 03.02.1990 

Unique ID 1-7415950781 

Education Qualifications MBA., MPhil, NET 

 



 

 

           

 

Faculty Profile 

 

Work Experience 

Teaching 12 Years 

Research - 

Industry 3 Years 11 Months 

others  

Area of Specialization Finance with Marketing 

Courses taught at Diploma/ Post Diploma/ Under 
Graduate/ Post Graduate/ Post Graduate 
Diploma Level 

Management Accounting, Financial 
Management, Research methodology, Merchant 
Banking and financial services, Security analysis 
and portfolio management. 

 

Research Guidance (No. of Students) 

No. of papers published in National/ 
International Journals/ Conferences (By 
Students) 

5 

Master (Completed/Ongoing) 110 

Ph.D. (Completed/Ongoing) - 

Projects Carried out - 

Patents (Filed & Granted) - 

Technology Transfer - 

Research Publications (No.of papers published in 
National/International Journals/Conferences) 
(faculty) 

19- ISSN 
5-ISBN 
15 -Conferences 

No. of Books published with details (Name of the 
book, Publisher with ISBN, year of publication, 
etc.) (faculty) 

1. Financial Management, 2018- Bonfring 
Publication. ISBN: 978-93-87862-28. 
2. Investor Behavior in Mutual Funds and AMC's 
Service Quality, 2017-Hikey Media Publication, 
ISBN: 978-93-86659-09-5. 

 

 

Name  Dr.N.Prakash 

Date of Birth 11/03/1982 

Unique ID 1-9324539085 

Education Qualifications M.Com., M.Phil., MBA., Ph.D., 



 

 

 

           

 

Faculty Profile 

 

Work Experience 

Teaching 23 years 

Research 10 years 

Industry - 

Others - 

Area of Specialization Marketing  

Courses taught at Diploma/ Post Diploma/ Under 
Graduate/ Post Graduate/ Post Graduate 
Diploma Level 

Quantitative Techniques, Operations Research, 
Research Methodology, Principles of 
Management, Marketing Management, Human 
Resource Management, Emotional Intelligence, 
Industrial Relations & Labour Law 

 

Research Guidance (No. of Students) –  

No. of papers published in National/ International 
Journals/ Conferences (By Students) 

1 

Master Projects(Completed/Ongoing) M.Phil  - 2, MBA - 90+ 

Ph.D. (Completed/Ongoing)  

Projects Carried out by faculty  

Patents (Filed & Granted)  

Technology Transfer  

Research Publications (No.of papers published in 
National/International Journals/Conferences) 
(faculty) 

25 

No. of Books published with details (Name of the 
book, Publisher with ISBN, year of publication, 
etc.) (faculty) 

1 
Principles of Management 
Shanlax  Publications, Madurai, Tamilnadu 
ISBN: 978-93-85977-38-1 
2015 

 

 

Name  Dr.K.Navarathinam 

Date of Birth 09.12.1977 

Unique ID  1-43516580238 

Education Qualifications B.E, MBA, M.Phil, Ph.D 

 



 

 

           

 

Faculty Profile 

 

Work Experience 

Teaching 8 Years 3 Months 

Research  

Industry 6 years 

others - 

Area of Specialization Human Resource 

Courses taught at Diploma/ Post Diploma/ 
Under Graduate/ Post Graduate/ Post Graduate 
Diploma Level 

BBA,BBA(Information Systems),BBA(Retail 
Management),MBA,PGDBM 

 

Research Guidance (No. of Students) 

No. of papers published in National/ 
International Journals/ Conferences (By 
Students) 

2 

Master Projects(Completed/Ongoing) 6 

Ph.D. (Completed/Ongoing) - 

Projects Carried out by faculty - 

Patents (Filed & Granted) - 

Technology Transfer - 

Research Publications (No.of papers published in 
National/International Journals/Conferences) 
(faculty) 

National /International Journal-5 
National /International Conference-16 

No. of Books published with details (Name of the 
book, Publisher with ISBN, year of publication, 
etc.) (faculty) 

- 

 

 

 

 

Name  DR.P.JACKKULINE 

Date of Birth 05.04.1985 

Unique ID  1-44033589677 

Education Qualifications Ph.D.,MPhil.,MBA.,MSW.,BBM(CA).,SET(Mgmt) 

o 



 

 

           

 

Faculty Profile 

 

Work Experience 

Teaching 14 Years 

Research 8 Years Part-time (M.Phil & Ph.D) 

Industry 4.5 Years 

others NIL 

Area of Specialization OB, OD, HRM and Maritime Logistics 

Courses taught at Diploma/ Post Diploma/ Under 
Graduate/ Post Graduate/ Post Graduate 
Diploma Level 

Organisational Behaviour, Human Resource 
Management, Logistics Management, 
International Logistics, Maritime Logistics. 

 

Research Guidance (No. of Students) 

No. of papers published in National/ International 
Journals/ Conferences (By Students) 

NIL 

Master Projects(Completed/Ongoing) NIL 

Ph.D. (Completed/Ongoing) NA 

Projects Carried out by faculty NIL 

Patents (Filed & Granted) NIL 

Technology Transfer NIL 

Research Publications (No.of papers published in 
National/International Journals/Conferences) 
(faculty) 

7 

No. of Books published with details (Name of the 
book, Publisher with ISBN, year of publication, 
etc.) (faculty) 

NIL 

 

 

 

 

 

Name  P F E Divakaran 

Date of Birth 17-09-1982 

Unique ID  1-4615706816 

Education Qualifications B.Sc., MBA, M.Phil, NET, (Submitted Ph.D Thesis) 

 



 

 

           

 

Faculty Profile 

 

Work Experience 

Teaching 12 yrs 3 months 20 days 

Research 10 yrs 

Industry 16 yrs 

others --- 

Area of Specialization Human Resource Management 

Courses taught at Diploma/ Post Diploma/ 
Under Graduate/ Post Graduate/ Post Graduate 
Diploma Level 

1. Human Resource Management 
2. Marketing Management 
3. Principles of Management 
4. Production Management 
5. Marketing Research 
6. Strategic Management 

 

Research Guidance (No. of Students) 

No. of papers published in National/ International 
Journals/ Conferences (By Students) 

--- 

Master Projects(Completed/Ongoing) --- 

Ph.D. (Completed/Ongoing) Completed 

Projects Carried out by faculty --- 

Patents (Filed & Granted) --- 

Technology Transfer --- 

Research Publications (No.of papers published in 
National/International Journals/Conferences) 
(faculty) 

National        – 12 
International -  8 
      Total         - 20 

No. of Books published with details (Name of the 
book, Publisher with ISBN, year of publication, 
etc.) (faculty) 

--- 

 

 

 

Name  Dr. S. Sathya Dev 

Date of Birth 15-05-1968 

Unique ID  1-4637297166 

Education Qualifications MBA; Ph.D 

o 



 

 

9. Fee 

 

Details of Fee, as approved by State Fee 

Committee, for the Institution 

As per the State Government norms, the 

approved fee for the students admitted 

through TANCET counseling is Rs 30,000/ 

The Management Fee structure is enclosed 

Time schedule for payment of Fee for the 

entire Programme 

List Enclosed 

No. of Fee waivers granted with amount and 

name of students 

Rs 53,703  - R. C. Ganesh   

 

Number of scholarship offered by the 

Institution, duration and amount 

- 

Criteria for Fee waivers/scholarship Sports 

Estimated cost of Boarding and Lodging in 

Hostels 

List Enclosed 

Any other fee please specify NA 

  

Name of the Department : MBA Satelitte Campus 

      I YEAR II YEAR 

  Special fee (A/C.No.496030880)       

  Special Fee Rs. 20000 20000 

1 CBCS, SSC & Skill training Rs. 500 500 

2 Lab/ Computer fee Rs. 3000 4000 

3 Special Lab fee Rs. 1000 1000 

4 Project & Viva Rs. 1000 1000 

5 Gasoline fees Rs. - - 



6 Deposit (Refundable) Rs. 5000 - 

  Special fees Total   30500 26500 

  Tuition fee (A/C.No.496030880)       

1 Tuition Fee Rs. 50000 60000 

2 Part V Rs. - - 

3 Admission Fee Rs. 11000 - 

  Tuition Total   61000 60000 

  Non-Salary  (A/C.No.496030880)       

1 Library Fee Rs. 5000 5000 

2 Flag Rs. 5 5 

3 Basic Amenities( EB, Water, Wifi, Etc) Rs. 2000 2000 

4 Placement Rs. 1000 1000 

5 Councelling & Guidance Rs. 200 200 

6 Souvenir (Calendar, Magazine, etc) Rs. 200 200 

7 PTA Rs. 100 100 

  Non-Salary  Total   8505 8505 

  SF-Management Fee (A/C.No.496030880)       

1 Development Fee Rs. 10000 10000 

2 Insurance Rs. 100 100 

3 Orientation Rs. 500 - 

4 Sports Day Rs. 250 250 

5 ID & Filing Rs. 150 150 

6 Dispensary Rs. 100 100 

7 Store Rs. 100 100 

8 Celebration Rs. 150 150 

9 Candle Lighting Rs. - 150 

10 English Text Book Rs. - - 

11 Part-1 Rs. - - 

12 VAC Rs. 400 400 

  SF-Management Fee Total   11750 11400 

14 Alumini Membership A/c.No496025576 Rs. - 500 

   Grand Total Rs. 111755 106905 

 
 

HOSTEL FEES STRUCTURE2022-2023 

   S.NO PARTICULARS AMOUNT 

1 ESTABLISHMENTS 8500.00 

2 ROOM RENT 7500.00 

3 MAINTENANCE CHARGES 5000.00 

4 MEDICAL FEE 100.00 

5 OTHER AMMUNITY 2000.00 

6 ADMISSION FEE 2500.00 

    25600.00 

 
REFUNDABLE DEPOSIT OF RS.5000/-WILL BE COLLECTED DURING 



ADMISSION 

 

  Tuition Fee payment schedule 

 

Hostel Fee 

 

 

10. Admission 

Number of seats sanctioned with the year of 
approval 

60 (Approval Process 2022-23) 

Number of students admitted under various 
categories each year in the last three years 

As per Govt Norms 



Number of applications received during last 
two years for admission under Management 
Quota and number admitted 

2021 - 295; Admitted - 42 
2022 - 377; Admitted - 42 

 

11. Admission Procedure  

The approved number of student admission is 60 and out of which 18 students are admitted through 
the Tamil Nadu State Government Counseling based on the scores obtained from the common 
entrance exam conducted by TANCET (tancet.annauniv.edu/).  The remaining 42 seats are admitted 
under management quota based on the following procedure. 

Applications are invited by the college based on advertisements in leading newspapers and college 
website. The applications received are scrutinized by verifying the minimum mark percentage of 50 
in their undergraduate programme of any discipline. In the event of the non availability of final 
semester consolidated marks, the marks obtained up to the 5th semester is also considered. An 
overall rank list is prepared using the database of the eligible candidates, based on the percentage of 
marks obtained. 

The selection list is prepared based on the roster system with the provision to OC, BC, SC & ST and 
DMR quotas. 

The admitted students must produce their eligibility scores of any management entrance exam. 

In the event of students not accepting the admission offer, the next eligible student will be 
considered for admission in the next selection list. The entire admission process is monitored by an 
admission committee of faculty constituted by the College Authority.  
 

 

 

 

Calendar for admission against Management/Vacant seats: 

➢ Applications are accepted till the admission process gets completed.   
 

➢ No applications are entertained once the seats are filled in or the date of orientation 
 

➢ The results of the selection list (First List) will be published within the ten days of the 
advertisement.  
 

➢ The Overall Rank List and Selection List will be announced on the same day 
 



➢ Minimum of ten days will be given for the candidate for the acceptance of the call letter. 
Extension of date is given on request for valid reasons  
 

➢ The last date for closing the admission is based on the date announced by the MKU.  
 

➢ The academic session will begin immediately after the State Counseling Allotments are done. 
 

➢ The waiting list shall be activated only on the expiry of date of main list 
 

➢ If the student discontinued the programme before the orientation day, the entire amount 
with the reduction of Rs.1000 will be refunded. If discontinued after the orientation, 25 per 
cent  of the total fee will be deducted. If discontinued after the closure of admission as per 
the MKU notification, no refund is given. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Information of Infrastructure and other Resources Available 



Number of Class Rooms and size of each 2 Classrooms, 78 Sqm 

Number of Tutorial rooms and size of each 3 Tutorial room, 78 Sqm 

Number of Laboratories and size of each 1 Computer Lab, 100 sqm 

Number of Drawing Halls with capacity of each  

Number of Computer Centers with capacity of 
each 

1, 150 Sqm 

Central Examination Facility, Number of rooms 
and capacity of each 

2 Rooms with 150 sqm each 

Online examination facility (Number of Nodes, 
Internet bandwidth, etc) 

Yes 

Barrier Free Built Environment for disabled and 
elderly persons 

Yes 

Occupancy Certificate Yes 

Fire and Safety Certificate Yes 

Hostel Facilities Yes 

 

 

Barrier Free Environment 

The American College never treats the physically challenged as inferior. The College 

believes that by providing a good environment, make them ‘ABLED’. The College policy 

regarding the treatment of differently-abled, sounds to accommodate them with others 

without any hesitance. The facilities provided unto them enhance a hassle free learning 

ambience. No special privileges other than scribe and extra time in examination are being 

offered. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ramp at Entrance 



 

 

 

 



 

Ramp Inside the Campus 

\ 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Occupancy Certificate 



 



 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Fire Safety Certificate 

 

  

  

 

 



 

Library  

Number of Library books/ Titles/ Journals 

available(Programme-wise) 

12,766 

List of online National/ International Journals 

subscribed 

20 National Journals 

18 Magazines (List Enclosed) 

E- Library facilities Available (Enclosed) 

National Digital Library(NDL) subscription details Available (Enclosed) 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

List of Journals / Magazines 

 



 

 



 NDLI Subscription

 



 N-List

 

 

Computing Facilities 

Internet Bandwidth 100 Mbps 

Number and configuration of System 75 

Total number of systems connected by LAN 75 

Total number of systems connected by WAN 75 

Major software packages available Microsoft Windows server Standard Core, 
Microsoft WinPro 10 SNGL, Adobe Creative 
Cloud, Winways System for Maintenance of 
college website 

Special purpose facilities available (Conduct of 
online Meetings/Webinars/Workshops, etc) 

Yes 

Facilities for conduct of classes/courses in 
online mode (Theory & Practical) 

Yes 

Innovation Cell  Yes 

Social Media Cell  Yes 

Compliance of the National Academic 
Depository (NAD), applicable to PGCM/ PGDM 
Institutions and University Departments 

Yes 

 

List of facilities available 

Games and Sports Facilities Yes 

Extra-Curricular Activities Yes 

Soft Skill Development Facilities Yes 

 

 



 

 

Teaching Learning Process 

Management Studies Program being a professional course, the teaching learning process followed is 

more application oriented. Therefore, in addition to the regular lecture sessions, group discussion, 

interactive classes, seminars, case analysis, student presentations and activity based sessions are 

conducted. 

Field Visits, Industry visits and study tours are included as part of the teaching and training process. 

Summer Internship and Project work are considered as the integral part of the curriculum.  

Outcome Based Education System is under practice. 

In order to provide deeper understanding on the various facets of management, specialization areas 

identified include marketing, finance, international business, human resource and Entrepreneurship. 

To provide wider career opportunities and equip students for placements across domains, dual 

specialization is offered. 

Value added courses are taught beyond the regular class hours to enhance their managerial skills 

thereby increase their scope for placements. 

The Curriculum grid and other related aspects to support the teaching learning process are given 

below. 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



MBA Syllabus Grid 

 



 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Criterion – V – Student Support and Progression 

 

 

THE AMERICAN COLLEGE, Madurai 

  

 

 

MECHANISM OF SUBMISSION FOR ONLINE/OFFLINE GRIEVANCES 

 

Students are encouraged to send in their grievances through online and offline.  

 ‘Grievance Boxes’ are available in all the residential halls and buildings. 

 Students can also send their grievances to the Principal’s and Wardens’ WhatsApp 

Numbers.  

 You can also register your grievance through ONLINE, following the steps given below. 

 

ONLINE Grievance Submission - Mechanism 

Step 1: Click the highlighted tab “GRIEVANCE” at the Quick links  

 

 

An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University 

Re-accredited (2nd Cycle) by NAAC with Grade “A” CGPA – 3.46 on a 4 point scale 



Criterion – V – Student Support and Progression 

 

Step 2: Click the tab “STUDENTS” 

 

Step 3: Enter your Username and Password  

 



Criterion – V – Student Support and Progression 

 

Step 4: Click on the “Profile” tab as highlighted 

 

 

Step 5: Click “Grievance Register” 

 



Criterion – V – Student Support and Progression 

 

Step 6: Register your Grievance and click on “Submit” 

 



SINCE 1881

The American College
(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University,

India)
(Re-accredited(3rd Cycle) by NAAC with GradeA+ CGPA - 3.47 on a 4 -

point scale)

Selection List No. 1 - RankWise

Course:

C

S.N0
1

2
3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
12

13

14
15

16

18

19

20
21

22
23

24
25

26
27
28

29
30
31

32
33

34
35
36

M.B.A - (SF)

App.No
2022-MBA-2160
2022-MBA-1990
2022-MBA-428
2022-MBA-1687
2022-MBA-402
2022-MBA-1167
2022-MBA-1338
2022-MBA-2039
2022-MBA-1709
2022-MBA-509
2022-MBA-2107
2022-MBA-77
2022-MBA-2127
2022-MBA-1751
2022-MBA-623
2022-MBA-881
2022-MBA-1468
2022-MBA-358
2022-MBA-999
2022-MBA-2230
2022-MBA-2125
2022-MBA-1961
2022-MBA-1797
2022-MBA-1432
2022-MBA-2053
2022-MBA-1810
2022-MBA-1989
2022-MBA-1571
2022-MBA-770
2022-MBA-2086
2022-MBA-1661
2022-MBA-25
2022-MBA-1251
2022-MBA-1389
2022-MBA-396
2022-MBA-2057

Date :24/06/2022

Name
M.KRISHKARNA
M.YUVARANI
B.KALIMUTHU
M.JANANI
M.I.WAASHIFABANU
S.MANIMALA
A.KAMALI
DR.DHARUNIKA
P.SABARISANKAR
D.GRACE HANNAH
B.KRITHIKA
P.NIVETHA
R.VINISHA
G.DHARSHA
K.VISHWA
M.RICHARD JEBARAJ
P.VIGNESH
F.ABRAHAM RAJKUMAR
A.RESHMA AROCKIA SYLVIA
A.NAYAKI POOJA
S.SUDHARSAN
M.ANTO VINISTEN
P.MAHAPRABHU
P G.KINGS LEY LEO
D.JAMES EBENEZER
C.H.CATHELENE SALINI
S.ANIBEL HENSAN
J.RUBINA
D.SHARON
CATCHAYA CATHRIN
J.GODWIN ALPHA RAJ
J.SHERENE ALICE
J.DANIEL SIMON RAJ
J.JOHNSON BHAGYA
J.JABEZ PETER
J.ROSELIN ANGEL



The American College
(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University, India)

(Re-accredited(3rd cycle) by NAAC with Grade A+ CGPA - 3.47 on a 4 - point scale)

Overall List - Rank WiseSINCE 1881

Course: M.B.A - (SF)

S.N0
1

2
3

4
5

6

7

8

9

10

11
12

13

14
15

16

17

18

19

20
21

22
23

24

App.No
2022-MBA-2160
2022-MBA-1990
2022-MBA-428
2022-MBA-1687
2022-MBA-402
2022-MBA-1167
2022-MBA-1338
2022-MBA-2039
2022-MBA-1709
2022-MBA-509
2022-MBA-2107
2022-MBA-77
2022-MBA-1867
2022-MBA-2127
2022-MBA-1675
2022-MBA-1168
2022-MBA-1751
2022-MBA-623
2022-MBA-881
2022-MBA-1596
2022-MBA-913
2022-MBA-1523
2022-MBA-1641
2022-MBA-235

Name
M.KRISHKARNA
M.YUVARANI
B.KALIMUTHU
M.JANANI
M.I.WAASHIFABANU
S.MANIMALA
A.KAMALI
DR.DHARUNIKA
P.SABARI SANKAR
D.GRACE HANNAH
B.KRITHIKA
P.NIVETHA
P.ROHINEE
R.VINISHA
M.S.HARI PRASATH
KJ.GAYATHRI
G.DHARSHA
K.VISHWA
M.RICHARD JEBARAJ
M.HARIPRASANTH
L.YAMINI
G.SAMAYAESWARI
A.DHARUNYA
P.RITHIKA

Date :24/06/2022

Category
MBC
BC
MBC
BC
BC
MBC
BC
BC
BC
BC
sc
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
sc
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC

Religion
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Muslim
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu

Christian-OCX

Hindu
Hindu
Hindu

Christian-OCX

Hindu
Hindu

Christian-OCX

Hindu
Christian-DMR

Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu

Quota

oc
oc
oc
oc
oc
oc
BC
BC
BC
BC
sc
BC

ocx

ocx
sc
ocx

Rank Tot

92.00
90.25

89.89

89.00

87.00

85.70
85.40

85.00

85.00
84.85

84.40

83.40

83.14
83.00

82.01

82.00
81.88

81.23

81.10
81.00

80.65

80.62

80.51
80.27

Rank
1

2

3

4
5

6

7

8

9

10

11
12
13
14

15

16

17

18

19

20
21

22
23

24



SINCE 1881

Course: M.B.A - (SF)

The American College
(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University, India)

(Re-accredited(3rd Cycle) by NAAC with Grade A+ CGPA - 3.47 on a 4 - point scale)

Overall List - RankWise
Date :24/06/2022

s.N0
25

26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33

34
35

36
37
38

39

40
41

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

App.No
2022-MBA-2138
2022-MBA-160
2022-MBA-807
2022-MBA-1468
2022-MBA-1813
2022-MBA-398
2022-MBA-1041
2022-MBA-789
2022-MBA-1503
2022-MBA-1684
2022-MBA-1116
2022-MBA-55
2022-MBA-1931
2022-MBA-188
2022-MBA-12
2022-MBA-358
2022-MBA-2244
2022-MBA-1753
2022-MBA-1802
2022-MBA-1545
2022-MBA-1701
2022-MBA-999
2022-MBA-582
2022-MBA-1154
2022-MBA-2230

Name
AR.MEENAPRIYA
S P.VASUNDRA
S.DEVADARSHINI
P.VIGNESH
L.PRADEEP
M.DESIKA
LR.LAVANYA
S.POOJA AGARWAL
T.AISHWARYA
B.SHIVASANKARI
S.MADHUSHINI
V.E.DILEEPKUMAR
V.RAJA SRI

V.PRABAKAR
S.BHAGYASHRI
F.ABRAHAM RAJKUMAR
A.PREETHA
T.HEMALATHA
G.PRASANTH
A.KALAISELVI
M.ABINAYA
A.RESHMAAROCKIA SYLVIA
S.JAYABHARATHI
M.SURESHKUMAR
A.NAYAKI POOJA

Category
BC
BC
BC
sc
BC
BC
sc
FC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
MBC
sc
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
MBC

Religion

Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu

Christian-DMR
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu

Christian-OCX

Hindu
Hindu

Christian-OCX

Quota

sc

MBC

ocx

MBC

Rank Tot
80.05

79.74

79.22
79.00
78.90
78.52
78.33

78.10
77.93

77.83

77.68
77.30
77.00
77.00
76.80

76.63
76.60
76.57

76.05
76.00
76.00
75.95
75.94
75.44
75.30

Rank
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45

47
48
49



SINCE 1881

Course: M.B.A - (SF)

The American College
(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to MaduraiKamaraj University, India)

(Re-accredited(3rd Cycle) by NAAC with Grade A+ CGPA - 3.47 on a 4 - point scale)

Overall List - Rank Wise
Date :24/06/2022

s.N0
50
51

52
53

54
55

56
57
58
59

60
61

62
63

64
65

66
67
68

69
70
71

72
73

74

App.No
2022-MBA-2275
2022-MBA-1818
2022-MBA-2125
2022-MBA-1961
2022-MBA-1433
2022-MBA-920
2022-MBA-2038
2022-MBA-1907
2022-MBA-1797
2022-MBA-506
2022-MBA-2054
2022-MBA-1158
2022-MBA-1495
2022-MBA-861
2022-MBA-860
2022-MBA-1951
2022-MBA-1564
2022-MBA-2014
2022-MBA-1895
2022-MBA-2322
2022-MBA-2024
2022-MBA-2175
2022-MBA-2163
2022-MBA-1364
2022-MBA-1161

Name
S.MAHAMUTHA NASRIN
T.SIVAGANGESH
S.SUDHARSAN
M.ANTO VINISTEN
M.SWETHA
A.SOMAVARSHINI
C.SIVABHARATHI
M. SANGEETHA
P.MAHAPRABHU
M R.PRADHOSHINI
J.SYED SULTHAN
G.VASANTH
M.MOHAMED SHEIK MYDHEEN
M.MOHAMMED SAIFULLAH
B.MUKESH KUMAR
R.SABARIMANIKANDAN
R.SONALI
R.S.AJAY SHRIRAM
F.NANCY
D.BALA GANESH
PVR.SETHUPATHY RAJAN
V.HARINI PRIYA
P.KARTHICKRAJA
M.ANANTHA KRISHNAN
R.MONIKA

Category
BC
BC
MBC
BC
BC
BC
FC
BC
MBC
BC
BC
MBC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
sc
MBC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC

Religion
Muslim
Hindu
Hindu

Christian-OCX

Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Muslim
Hindu
Muslim
Muslim
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu

Quota

MBC
ocx

MBC

Rank Tot
75.13

75.09
75.07

75.00
75.00
75.00

74.86
74.69
74.00
73.92
73.92
73.63

73.40
73.07
73.07

73.00
72.82

72.75
72.43

72.43

72.33
72.30
72.19
72.10

Rank
50
51

52
53

54
55
56
57
58

59
60
61

62
63

64
65

66
67
68
69
70
71

72
73

74



The American College
(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University, India)

(Re-accredited(3rd Cycle) by NAAC with GradeA+ CGPA - 3.47 on a 4 - point scale)

Overall List - RankWiseSINCE 1881

Course: M.B.A - (SF)

s.N0
75

76
77
78
79
80

81

82
83

84
85
86
87

88
89
90
91

92
93

94
95

96
97
98
99

App.No
2022-MBA-2345
2022-MBA-1855
2022-MBA-1610
2022-MBA-1165
2022-MBA-1029
2022-MBA-2185
2022-MBA-1894
2022-MBA-2276
2022-MBA-2069
2022-MBA-737
2022-MBA-1670
2022-MBA-109
2022-MBA-1899
2022-MBA-1475
2022-MBA-1918
2022-MBA-1208
2022-MBA-1432
2022-MBA-2018
2022-MBA-2007
2022-MBA-1848
2022-MBA-2053
2022-MBA-2074
2022-MBA-2272
2022-MBA-1807
2022-MBA-1810

Name
C R.SOWBARNIGHAA
R.SHARUMATHI
K.B.KUMARESH
R.VASANTH
M.SATHISHKUMAR
J.DHARSON
M.SHEEBHA
T.VENKATESH BABU
D.KARHEESWARAN
P.GURUSOORYA
N.ARUN KUMAR
R.GEETHA
K.SIVAGURU
K.RAKESHRAJ
M.GOKULAKANNAN
P.ELANCHELIAN
P G.KINGS LEY LEO
R.SUDHARSON
V.SHATHYANARAYANAN
M.VIGNESHWARAN
D.JAMES EBENEZER
B.RAMEES KHAN
S.JEYANDHAR SINGH
G.VISHNUKANNAN
C.H.CATHELENE SALINI

Date :24/06/2022

Category
BC
BC
BC
BC
MBC
BC
BC
BC
BC
sc
BC
BC
BC
sc
BC
MBC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
FC
BC
BC

Religion

Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Muslim
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu

Christian-OCX

Hindu
Hindu
Hindu

Christian-OCX

Muslim
Hindu
Hindu

Christian

Quota

ocx

ocx

ocx

Rank Tot
72.01

71.89
71.70
71.65

71.52

71.46
71.33

71.26

70.94
70.93
70.42

70.40
70.36
70.29

70.29

70.16

70.16

70.16
70.00
69.90
69.89
69.46

69.20
69.13

69.00

Rank
75
76
77
78

79
80
81

82

83

84
85

86
87
88

89
90
91

92
93

94
95
96
97
98
99



SINCE 1881

The American College
(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University, India)

(Re-accredited(3rd Cycle) by NAAC with Grade A+ CGPA - 3.47 on a 4 - point scale)

Overall List - Rank Wise
Date :24/06/2022

Course:
s.N0
100
101

102
103

104
105

106
107

108
109
110
111

112
113

114
115

116
117
118
119

120
121

122

123
124

M.B.A - (SF)

App.No
2022-MBA-1799
2022-MBA-1061
2022-MBA-1102
2022-MBA-1706
2022-MBA-1991
2022-MBA-1056
2022-MBA-1989
2022-MBA-1947
2022-MBA-1972
2022-MBA-1363
2022-MBA-1571
2022-MBA-532
2022-MBA-2065
2022-MBA-2118
2022-MBA-83
2022-MBA-770
2022-MBA-2212
2022-MBA-1700
2022-MBA-2063
2022-MBA-1770
2022-MBA-1178
2022-MBA-675
2022-MBA-151
2022-MBA-1576
2022-MBA-1422

Name
D.VIJAY
B.KUMARESH
S.MAMTHA
K.VIJAYARAJ
A.HARISHKUMAR
S.SUBRAMANIAM
S.ANIBEL HENSAN
K.DINESH RAJU
D.MADESH
J.PREETHIKA
J.RUBINA
G.SUBA LAKSHMI
R.JEYA VARSHINI
M.KASINATHAN
M.SHANMUGANATHAN
D.SHARON
R.NAVIN RAJ
K.VETRIVEL
U.logapriya
V.NAVANEETHA
V.MANIKKASELVAN
S.MANOJKUMAR
M.MONISH
S.KARTHICK
S.BALAMURUGAN

Category
BC
BC
sc
MBC
BC
FC
BC
BC
MBC
MBC
BC
MBC
BC
BC
FC
BC
BC
MBC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC

Religion
Hindu
Hindu
I--lindu

Hindu
Hindu
Hindu

Christian-OCX

Hindu
Hindu
Hindu

Christian-OCX

Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu

Christian-OCX

Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu

Quota

ocx

DMR

DMR

Rank Tot
68.71

68.54

68.50

68.48

68.48

68.22

68.00

67.38
67.33

67.06

67.04
67.00

67.00
67.00
66.93

66.86
66.86
66.67

66.24
66.14

65.83
65.70
65.63
65.57
65.31

Rank
100
101

102
103

105
106
107

108
109
110
111

112
113

115
116
117
118
119
120
121

122

123
124



SINCE 1881

The American College
(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to MaduraiKamaraj University, India)

(Re-accredited(3rd Cycle) by NAAC with GradeA+ CGPA - 3.47 on a 4 - point scale)

Overall List - RankWise
Date :24/06/2022

Course:
s.N0
125
126

127
128
129
130
131

132
133
134
135

136

137
138

139
140
141

142
143

144
145

146
147

149

M.B.A - (SF)
App.No

2022-MBA-2133
2022-MBA-2086
2022-MBA-270
2022-MBA-426
2022-MBA-1661
2022-MBA-1479
2022-MBA-200
2022-MBA-519
2022-MBA-1406
2022-MBA-1903
2022-MBA-1763
2022-MBA-1702
2022-MBA-1635
2022-MBA-2025
2022-MBA-843
2022-MBA-2279
2022-MBA-25
2022-MBA-1093
2022-MBA-1920
2022-MBA-1919
2022-MBA-1958
2022-MBA-1787
2022-MBA-1910
2022-MBA-1708

Name
TJ.SURYAKUMAR
R.GAUTAM
C.ATCHAYACATHRIN
S.BALAKUMAR
S.DIVYA PRABHA
J.GODWINALPHA RAJ
N.DHANANJEYAN
S.MOHAMMED MUSARAF
S.ROHITH
N.KAVIYA
V.ALAGU RISHI DEV
J.GODSONARUMAIRAJ
S.SATHISH KUMAR
A.ARUNACHALAM
B.PRAVEENKUMAR
S.GOKULA KRISHNAN
M.AJAY KUMAR
J.SHERENE ALICE
PS.KUMARAN
S.ANBARASAN
A.THIRI VIKRAM
M.DHAARANI
G.K.HARIVIGNESH
M.ANBARASAN
A.ALEXANDER PAUL

Category
BC
FC
SCA
BC
sc
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
MBC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
MBC
SCA
MBC
BC
BC

Religion

Hindu
I--lindu

Christian-OCX

Hindu
Hindu

Christian-DMR
Hindu
Muslim
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu

Christian-OCX

Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu

Christian-DMR
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu

Christian-OCX

Quota

DMR

DMR

DMR

Rank Tot
65.16
65.10

65.00

64.53
64.50
63.88

63.88

63.82
63.72
63.61

63.58
63.50
63.49
63.44

63.17
62.30
62.28

62.24

62.10
62.05
62.00

61.55
61.42
61.23

Rank
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

132
133

134
135

136

137
138

139

140
141

142
143

144
145

147

148
149



c-N•o

SINCE 1881

The American College
(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University, India)

(Re-accredited(3rd Cycle) by NAAC with Grade A+ CGPA - 3.47 on a 4 - point scale)

Overall List - Rank Wise
Date :24/06/2022

Course:

S.N0
150
151

152
153
154

155
156
157
158
159
160
161

162
163

164
165

166
167

168
169
170
171

172
173
174

M.B.A - (SF)

App.No
2022-MBA-1251
2022-MBA-1618
2022-MBA-2267
2022-MBA-1917
2022-MBA-1389
2022-MBA-26
2022-MBA-2030
2022-MBA-1726
2022-MBA-396
2022-MBA-650
2022-MBA-1963
2022-MBA-820
2022-MBA-1658
2022-MBA-1816
2022-MBA-1769
2022-MBA-145
2022-MBA-1144
2022-MBA-1953
2022-MBA-2057
2022-MBA-204
2022-MBA-727
2022-MBA-1777
2022-MBA-1067
2022-MBA-2072
2022-MBA-1597

Name
J .DANIEL SIMON RAJ
T.NAGARAJALIAS GOPALAN
V.DHARANI
D.YOGESHWAR
J.JOHNSON BHAGYA
K.NITHISHKUMAR
H.MOHAMMED JAMEER
T V.THARUN
J.JABEZ PETER
PR.JEYAVEERA
S.DHANARAJPANDIYAN
S.NITHESH
M.KISHORE
S.HARIVIGNESH
A.FAHMITHA FATHIMA
M.NITHIYAN
S.MANIRETHINAM
S.NAVEEN KUMAR
J.ROSELIN ANGEL
R.VISHVA
G.VIGNESHWARAPANDIYAN
M.MAGARAJOTHI
M.C.AJAY
G.MUTHUSELVAN
K.AJITH

Category
BC
BC
BC
MBC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
FC
BC
MBC
MBC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC

Religion
Christian-DMR

Hindu
Hindu
Hindu

Christian-DMR
Hindu
Muslim
Hindu

Christian-DMR
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Muslim

Christian-OCX

Hindu
Hindu

Christian-DMR
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu

Quota
DMR

DMR

DMR

DMR

Rank Tot
61.10
60.90

60.42
59.68

59.55

59.03
59.03
58.96
58.83

58.71

58.25

58.25

57.92
57.54
57.25

57.15

57.09
57.02

57.00
56.93
56.59
56.20
55.66
53.67

52.30

Rank
150
151

152
153

154
155

156

157
158

159

160
161

162
163

164
165

166
167

168
169
170
171

172
173

174



SINCE 1881

The American College
(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University, India)

(Re-accredited(3rd Cycle) by NAAC with Grade A+ CGPA - 3.47 on a 4 - point scale)

Overall List - RankWise
Date :24/06/2022

Course:
S.N0

175
176

M.B.A - (SF)
App.No

2022-MBA-2214
2022-MBA-440

Name
R.GAYATHRI
S.MANIKANDAN

Category
BC
BC

Religion

Hindu
Hindu

Quota Rank Tot

52.00
51.52

Rank
175
176



The American College
(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University,

India)
(Re-accredited(3rd Cycle) by NAAC with Grade A+ CGPA - 3.47 on a 4 -

SINCE 1881 point scale)

Selection List No. 2 - RankWise

Course:

S.N0
1

2
3

4
5

6

7

8

9

10

11
12
13
14
15

16

M.B.A - (SF)

App.No
2022-MBA-2614
2022-MBA-2560
2022-MBA-1867
2022-MBA-2684
2022-MBA-1675
2022-MBA-1168
2022-MBA-2629
2022-MBA-2690
2022-MBA-1291
2022-MBA-2797
2022-MBA-2412
2022-MBA-2557
2022-MBA-2501
2022-MBA-1763
2022-MBA-1708
2022-MBA-2800

Date :05/07/2022

Name
P.JABA PRINCY
D.IDA CHRISTY
P.ROHINEE
S.SIVANESH
M.S.HARI PRASATH
KJ.GAYATHRI
S.PRINCY
M.MUTHURAJ
F.MELINA JOE FEVIN
S.SANCHO PAULDEV
S.VICTY S VIMAL
F.JEFRINDEVAANAND
W.MATTHEW
J.GODSONARUMAIRAJ
A.ALEXANDER PAUL
E.JOEL JAMES WILLIAM

u dBen_LJ——



SINCE 1881

The American College
(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University, India)

(Re-accredited(3rd Cycle) by NAAC with Grade A+ CGPA - 3.47 on a 4 - point scale)

Overall List - Rank Wise

Course:

S.N0
1

2

3

4
5

6

7

8

9

10

11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18

19

20
21

22
23
24

M.B.A - (SF)

App.No
2022-MBA-2614
2022-MBA-2560
2022-MBA-1867
2022-MBA-2684
2022-MBA-1675
2022-MBA-1168
2022-MBA-2629
2022-MBA-1596
2022-MBA-913
2022-MBA-1523
2022-MBA-1641
2022-MBA-235
2022-MBA-2138
2022-MBA-160
2022-MBA-2810
2022-MBA-807
2022-MBA-1813
2022-MBA-398
2022-MBA-1041
2022-MBA-2666
2022-MBA-2703
2022-MBA-789
2022-MBA-2386
2022-MBA-1503

Name
P.JABA PRINCY
D.IDA CHRISTY
P.ROHINEE
S.SIVANESH
M.S.HARI PRASATH
KJ.GAYATHRI
S.PRINCY
M.HARIPRASANTH
L.YAMINI
G.SAMAYAESWARI
A.DHARUNYA
P.RITHIKA
AR.MEENAPRIYA
S P.VASUNDRA
B.DEVIKRISHNA
S.DEVADARSHINI
L.PRADEEP
M.DESIKA
LR.LAVANYA
M.SURIASELVA
G.SOLAIRAJAN
S.POOJA AGARWAL
R.GURU
T.AISHWARYA

Date :05/07/2022

Category
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
sc
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
sc
BC
BC
FC
BC
BC

Religion
Christian-OCX
Christian-OCX

Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu

Quota

oc
oc
oc
BC
BC
BC
sc

Rank Tot

87.40
85.59
83.14
82.76
82.01

82.00
81.60
81.00

80.65

80.62

80.51
80.27

80.05

79.74
79.62
79.22
78.90
78.52
78.33

78.24
78.19
78.10
78.00
77.93

Rank
1

2

3

4
5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14
15

16

17

18

19

20
21

22
23



CAW

SINCE 1881

Course: M.B.A - (SF)

The American College
(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University, India)

(Re-accredited(3rd Cycle) by NAAC with GradeA+ CGPA - 3.47 on a 4 - point scale)

Overall List - Rank Wise
Date :05/07/2022

s.N0
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33

34
35

36
37

38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

App.No
2022-MBA-1684
2022-MBA-1116
2022-MBA-2735
2022-MBA-2725
2022-MBA-55
2022-MBA-1931
2022-MBA-12
2022-MBA-2244
2022-MBA-1753
2022-MBA-2831
2022-MBA-2553
2022-MBA-1802
2022-MBA-1545
2022-MBA-2550
2022-MBA-1701
2022-MBA-582
2022-MBA-2421
2022-MBA-2091
2022-MBA-2690
2022-MBA-1154
2022-MBA-2461
2022-MBA-2275
2022-MBA-1818
2022-MBA-1433
2022-MBA-2513

Name
B.SHIVASANKARI
S.MADHUSHINI
J.SOWMIYA
K.BAVI NIVASH
V.E.DILEEPKUMAR
V.RAJASRI
S.BHAGYASHRI
A.PREETHA
T.HEMALATHA
S.SOWNTHARYA
A-HARIRAM
G.PRASANTH
A.KALAISELVI
K R.SUBHIKSHAN
M.ABINAYA
S.JAYABHARATHI
S.KALPANA
J.DEEPIKA
M.MUTHURAJ
M.SURESHKUMAR
J.SUDHARSAN
S.MAHAMUTHA NASRIN
T.SIVAGANGESH
M.SWETHA
P.AKILESH

Category
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
sc
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
MBC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC

Religion

Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Muslim
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu

Quota

MBC

Rank Tot
77.83

77.68

77.54
77.50

77.30
77.00
76.80
76.60
76.57

76.45

76.40
76.05
76.00
76.00
76.00
75.94
75.94
75.75

75.57
75.44
75.24
75.13

75.09
75.00
75.00

Rank
25
26

27
28
29
30
31

32
33

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49



The American College
(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated toMadurai Kamaraj University, India)

(Re-accredited(3rd Cycle) by NAAC with GradeA+ CGPA - 3.47 on a 4 - point scale)

Overall List - RankWiseSINCE 1881

Course: M.B.A - (SF)

s.N0
50
51

52
53

54
55

56
57
58
59
60
61

62
63

64
65
66
67
68

69
70
71

72
73

74

App.No
2022-MBA-920
2022-MBA-2667
2022-MBA-2038
2022-MBA-1907
2022-MBA-506
2022-MBA-2440
2022-MBA-2054
2022-MBA-1158
2022-MBA-1495
2022-MBA-861
2022-MBA-860
2022-MBA-1951
2022-MBA-1564
2022-MBA-2673
2022-MBA-2328
2022-MBA-2014
2022-MBA-1895
2022-MBA-2610
2022-MBA-2322
2022-MBA-2024
2022-MBA-2175
2022-MBA-2163
2022-MBA-2479
2022-MBA-1364
2022-MBA-1161

Date :05/07/2022

Name
A.SOMAVARSHINI
M.NARMATHA
C.SIVABHARATHI
M.SANGEETHA
M R.PRADHOSHINI
A.ASMATHRASMI
J.SYED SULTHAN
G.VASANTH
M.MOHAMED SHEIK MYDHEEN
M.MOHAMMED SAIFULLAH
B.MUKESH KUMAR
R.SABARIMANIKANDAN
R.SONALI
A.MOHAMED THOWFEEK
S.DHANUSH
R.S.AJAY SHRIRAM
F.NANCY
T.DEVADHARSHINI
D.BALA GANESH
PVR.SETHUPATHY RAJAN
V.HARINI PRIYA
P.KARTHICKRAJA
S.SAKTHI YOKESHKUMAR
M.ANANTHA KRISHNAN
R.MONIKA

Category
BC
BC
FC
BC
BC
BC
BC
MBC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
sc
BC
MBC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC

Religion

Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Muslim
Muslim
Hindu
Muslim
Muslim
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Muslim
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu

Quota Rank Tot
75.00
74.94

74.89

74.86
74.00
74.00
73.92
73.92
73.63

73.40
73.07
73.07

73.00
73.00
73.00
72.82

72.75
72.70
72.43

72.43

72.33
72.30
72.23

72.19
72.10

Rank
50
51

52
53

54
55

56
57
58

59
60
61

62
63

64
65

66
67
68
69
70
71

72
73

74



The American College
(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University, India)

(Re-accredited(3rd Cycle) by NAAC with Grade A+ CGPA - 3.47 on a 4 - point scale)

Overall List - Rank WiseSINCE 1881
Date :05/07/2022

Course: M.B.A - (SF)

71.89
71.78
71.72
71.70

71.65
71.52

71.47
71.46
71.33

71.26

s.N0
75
76
77
78

79
80
81

82

83

84
85

86
87
88

89
90
91

92
93

94
95

96
97
98

99

App.No
2022-MBA-2345
2022-MBA-1855
2022-MBA-2752
2022-MBA-2480
2022-MBA-1610
2022-MBA-1165
2022-MBA-1029
2022-MBA-1291
2022-MBA-2185
2022-MBA-1894
2022-MBA-2276
2022-MBA-2069
2022-MBA-737
2022-MBA-2797
2022-MBA-1670
2022-MBA-109
2022-MBA-1899
2022-MBA-2713
2022-MBA-1475
2022-MBA-1918
2022-MBA-1208
2022-MBA-2018
2022-MBA-2484
2022-MBA-2257
2022-MBA-2007

Name
C R.SOWBARNIGHAA
R.SHARUMATHI
B.AMARNATH
S.KEERTHIVASAN
K.B.KUMARESH
R.VASANTH
M.SATHISHKUMAR
F.MELINA JOE FEVIN
J.DHARSON
M.SHEEBHA
T.VENKATESH BABU
D.KARHEESWARAN
P.GURUSOORYA
S.SANCHO PAULDEV
N.ARUN KUMAR
R.GEETHA
K.SIVAGURU
M.GUNASEKARAN
K.RAKESHRAJ
M.GOKULAKANNAN
P.ELANCHELIAN
R.SUDHARSON
M.MUTHU GUHAN
R.ADARSH SUBRAMANIAN
V.SHATHYANARAYANAN

Category
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
MBC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
sc
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
sc
BC
MBC
BC
BC
FC
BC

Religion
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu

Christian-OCX

Hindu
Muslim
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu

Christian-OCX

Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu

Quota

ocx

ocx

Rank Tot
72.01

70.94
70.93

70.87
70.42

70.40
70.36
70.33

70.29
70.29
70.16
70.16
70.16

70.11
70.00

Rank
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

82
83

84
85

86
87
88
89

90
91

92
93

94
95
96
97
98
99



SINCE 1881

The American College
(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University, India)

(Re-accredited(3rd Cycle) by NAAC with GradeA+ CGPA - 3.47 on a 4 - point scale)

Overall List - Rank Wise

Course:
S.N0
100
101

102
103

104
105

106
107

108
109
110
111

112
113

114
115

116
117
118

119
120
121

122

123
124

M.B.A - (SF)

App.No
2022-MBA-1848
2022-MBA-2074
2022-MBA-2272
2022-MBA-1807
2022-MBA-2796
2022-MBA-1799
2022-MBA-1061
2022-MBA-1706
2022-MBA-1991
2022-MBA-1056
2022-MBA-2412
2022-MBA-1947
2022-MBA-1972
2022-MBA-505
2022-MBA-1363
2022-MBA-532
2022-MBA-2065
2022-MBA-2118
2022-MBA-2557
2022-MBA-2212
2022-MBA-1700
2022-MBA-2778
2022-MBA-2063
2022-MBA-1770
2022-MBA-1178

Name
M.VIGNESHWARAN
B.RAMEES KHAN
S.JEYANDHAR SINGH
G.VISHNUKANNAN
K.ARUL SAKTHIVEL
D.VIJAY
B.KUMARESH
K.VIJAYARAJ
A.HARISHKUMAR
S.SUBRAMANIAM
S.VICTY S VIMAL
K.DINESH RAJU
D.MADESH
S.RAM AKASH
J.PREETHIKA
G.SUBA LAKSHMI
R.JEYA VARSHINI
M.KASINATHAN
F.JEFRINDEVA ANAND
R.NAVIN RAJ
K.VETRIVEL
G.CHANRASEKARAN
U.logapriya
V.NAVANEETHA
V.MANIKKASELVAN

Date :05/07/2022

Category
BC
BC
FC
BC
BC
BC
BC
MBC
BC
FC
MBC
BC
MBC
BC
MBC
MBC
BC
BC
BC
BC
MBC
BC
BC
BC
BC

Religion

Hindu
Muslim
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu

Christian-OCX

Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu

Christian-DMR
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu

Quota

ocx

ocx

Rank Tot
69.90
69.46

69.20
69.13

69.00
68.71

68.54

68.48

68.48

68.22

68.07

67.38
67.33

67.33

67.06
67.00
67.00
67.00
66.99
66.86
66.67
66.41

66.24
66.14
65.83

Rank
100
101

102
103

104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

120
121

122
123
124



*'CAB/

SINCE 1881

The American College
(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University, India)

(Re-accredited(3rd Cycle) by NAAC with Grade A+ CGPA - 3.47 on a 4 - point scale)

Overall List - Rank Wise
Date :05/07/2022

Course:

S.N0
125

126

127
128
129
130
131

132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

142
143
144
145

146
147

148
149

M.B.A - (SF)

App.No
2022-MBA-675
2022-MBA-151
2022-MBA-2501
2022-MBA-1576
2022-MBA-1422

2022-MBA-2133
2022-MBA-2625
2022-MBA-2661
2022-MBA-270
2022-MBA-426
2022-MBA-2664
2022-MBA-2562
2022-MBA-2395
2022-MBA-2545
2022-MBA-1479
2022-MBA-200
2022-MBA-519
2022-MBA-1406
2022-MBA-2025
2022-MBA-2532
2022-MBA-1903
2022-MBA-1763
2022-MBA-1702
2022-MBA-1635

Name
S.MANOJKUMAR
M.MONISH
W.MATTHEW
S.KARTHICK
S.BALAMURUGAN
TJ.SURYAKUMAR
R.GAUTAM
V.AKILA
V.SHREEHARINI
S.BALAKUMAR
S.DIVYA PRABHA
S.DHARANI PANDIAN
G.AJITHKUMAR
S.YOGGHITH
T.SIVAGUW
N.DHANANJEYAN
S.MOHAMMEDMUSARAF
S.ROHITH
N.KAVIYA
B.PRAVEENKUMAR
S.ABDUL RAHIM
MALAGU RISHI DEV
J.GODSONARUMAIRAJ
S.SATHISHKUMAR
A.ARUNACHALAM

Category
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
FC
MBC
BC
BC
sc
BC
SCA
MBC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
MBC
BC
BC
BC

Religion
Hindu
Hindu

Christian-OCX

Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Muslim
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Muslim
Hindu

Christian-OCX

Hindu
Hindu

Quota

DIVIR

DMR

Rank Tot

65.70
65.63
65.62
65.57
65.31

65.16
65.10
65.00
64.90

64.53

64.50
64.43

64.08

64.02
63.88

63.88

63.82
63.72

63.67
63.67
63.61

63.58
63.50
63.49

Rank
125

126

127
128
129
130
131

132

133
134
135
136
137
138

139

140
141

142
143
144
145

147
148
149



SINCE 1881

The American College
(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University, India)

(Re-accredited(3rd Cycle) by NAAC with GradeA+ CGPA - 3.47 on a 4 - point scale)

Overall List - Rank Wise
Date :05/07/2022

Course:

S.N0
150
151

152
153
154
155
156

157
158

159

160
161

162
163

164
165

166
167

168
169
170
171

172
173

174

M.B.A - (SF)
App.No

2022-MBA-843
2022-MBA-2151
2022-MBA-2279
2022-MBA-1920
2022-MBA-1919
2022-MBA-1958
2022-MBA-2095
2022-MBA-1787
2022-MBA-2649
2022-MBA-1708
2022-MBA-1618
2022-MBA-2267
2022-MBA-2266
2022-MBA-1917
2022-MBA-26
2022-MBA-2030
2022-MBA-1726
2022-MBA-650
2022-MBA-2442
2022-MBA-1963
2022-MBA-820
2022-MBA-2800
2022-MBA-1658
2022-MBA-1816
2022-MBA-2845

Name
S.GOKULA KRISHNAN
S.VARSHAN BABU
M.AJAY KUMAR
S.ANBARASAN
A.THIRI VIKRAM
M.DHAARANI
K.SHENBAGAPANDIAN
G.K.HARIVIGNESH
K.PARANIRAJAN
A.ALEXANDER PAUL
T.NAGARAJALIAS GOPALAN
V.DHARANI
M.POOMANI
D.YOGESHWAR
K.NITHISH KUMAR
H.MOHAMMED JAMEER
T V.THARUN
PR.JEYAVEERA
A.MUTHUPRAVEEN KUMAR
S.DHANARAJPANDIYAN
S.NITHESH
E.JOEL JAMES WILLIAM
M.KISHORE
S.HARIVIGNESH
S.KAMALESH

Category
BC
BC
BC
BC
MBC
SCA
BC
MBC
BC
BC
BC
BC
sc
MBC
BC
BC
BC
FC
BC
BC
MBC
BC
MBC
BC
BC

Religion
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
I--lindu

Christian-OCX

Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Muslim
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu

Christian-DMR
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu

Quota

DMR

DMR

Rank Tot

63.17
63.00
62.30

62.10
62.05
62.00

61.55
61.55
61.49
61.23

60.90

60.42
60.00
59.68

59.03
59.03
58.96
58.71

58.48

58.25

58.25

57.97
57.92

57.54

57.27

Rank
150
151

152
153
154
155
156

157
158
159
160
161

162
163
164
165

166
167

168
169
170
171

172
173

174



C)
The American College

SINCE 1881

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University, India)
(Re-accredited(3rd Cycle) by NAAC with GradeA+ CGPA - 3.47 on a 4 - point scale)

Overall List - RankWise
Date :05/07/2022

Course:
s.N0
175
176
177
178
179

180
181

182
183

184
185

186
187

188

M.B.A - (SF)
App.No

2022-MBA-1769
2022-MBA-145
2022-MBA-1144
2022-MBA-1953
2022-MBA-204
2022-MBA-727
2022-MBA-1777
2022-MBA-2728
2022-MBA-1067
2022-MBA-2072
2022-MBA-1597
2022-MBA-2214
2022-MBA-2563
2022-MBA-440

Name
A.FAHMITHA FATHIMA
M.NITHIYAN
S.MANIRETHINAM
S.NAVEEN KUMAR
R.VISHVA
G.VIGNESHWARAPANDIYAN
M.MAGARAJOTHI
C.ALAGU PANDIYAN
M.C.AJAY
G.MUTHUSELVAN
K.AJITH
R.GAYATHRI
N.ABU AHAMED
S.MANIKANDAN

Category
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
SCA
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC

Religion

Muslim
Christian-OCX

Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu
Muslim
Hindu

Quota Rank Tot
57.25

57.15

57.09
57.02
56.93

56.59
56.20
56.00

55.66
53.67

52.30

52.00
51.94
51.52

Rank
175
176
177
178
179
180
181

182
183

184
185
186
187

188



SINCE 1881

The American College
(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University, India)

(Re-accredited(3rd Cycle) by NAAC with Grade A+ CGPA - 3.47 on a 4 - point scale)

Approved and Disqualified Students
Date :05/07/2022

S.N0
1
2

3

4
5

6

7

8

9

10
11

12

13

14
15

16

17

18

19

20
21

22
23
24

App.No
2022-MBA-25
2022-MBA-77
2022-MBA-83
2022-MBA-188
2022-MBA-358
2022-MBA-396
2022-MBA-402
2022-MBA-428
2022-MBA-509
2022-MBA-623
2022-MBA-770
2022-MBA-881
2022-MBA-999
2022-MBA-1093
2022-MBA-1102
2022-MBA-1167
2022-MBA-1251
2022-MBA-1338
2022-MBA-1389
2022-MBA-1432
2022-MBA-1468
2022-MBA-1571
2022-MBA-1661
2022-MBA-1687

Name
J. SHERENE ALICE
P.NIVETHA
M.SHANMUGANATHAN
V.PRABAKAR
F.ABRAHAMRAJKUMAR
J.JABEZ PETER
M.I.WAASHIFABANU
B.KALIMUTHU
D.GRACE HANNAH
K.VISHWA
D.SHARON
M.RICHARD JEBARAJ
A.RESHMA AROCKIA SYLVIA
PS.KUMARAN
S.MAMTHA
S.MANIMALA
J-DANIEL SIMON RAJ
A.KAMALI
J.JOHNSON BHAGYA
P G.KINGS LEY LEO
P.VIGNESH
J.RUBINA
J.GODWINALPHA RAJ
M.JANANI

Category
BC
BC
FC
BC
MBC
BC
BC
MBC
BC
sc
BC
BC
BC
BC
sc
MBC
BC
BC
BC
BC
sc
BC
BC
BC

Religion
Christian-DMR

Hindu
Hindu
Hindu

Christian-DMR
Christian-DMR

Muslim
Hindu

Christian-OCX

Hindu
Christian-OCX

Christian-DMR
Christian-OCX

Hindu
Hindu
Hindu

Christian-DMR
Hindu

Christian-DMR
Christian-OCX

Hindu
Christian-OCX
Christian-DMR

Hindu

Quota
DMR
BC

MBC
DMR
oc
oc
BC
sc
DMR
ocx
ocx

oc
DMR
BC
DMR
ocx
sc
DMR
DMR
oc

Rank Tot
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Rank

0



SINCE 1881

Course: M.B.A - (SF)

The American College
(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University, India)

(Re-accredited(3rd Cycle) by NAAC with Grade A+ CGPA - 3.47 on a 4 - point scale)

Approved and Disqualified Students
Date :05/07/2022

S.N0
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33

34
35

36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43

App.No
2022-MBA-1709
2022-MBA-1751
2022-MBA-1797
2022-MBA-1810
2022-MBA-1865
2022-MBA-1910
2022-MBA-1961
2022-MBA-1989
2022-MBA-1990
2022-MBA-2039
2022-MBA-2053
2022-MBA-2057
2022-MBA-2086
2022-MBA-2107
2022-MBA-2125
2022-MBA-2127
2022-MBA-2160
2022-MBA-2230
2022-MBA-2565

Name
P.SABARI SANKAR
G.DHARSHA
P.MAHAPRABHU
C.H.CATHELENE SALINI
S.VEL PRABHAKARAN
M.ANBARASAN
M.ANTO VINISTEN
S.ANIBEL HENSAN
M.YUVARANI
DR.DHARUNIKA
D.JAMES EBENEZER
J.ROSELINANGEL
C.ATCHAYACATHRIN
B.KRITHIKA
S.SUDHARSAN
R.VINISHA
M.KRISHKARNA
A.NAYAKIPOOJA
N.MOHAMMED HAMEEDH

Category
BC
BC
MBC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
SCA
sc
MBC
BC
MBC
MBC
BC

Religion
I--lindu

Christian-OCX
Hindu

Christian
Hindu
Hindu

Christian-OCX
Christian-OCX

Hindu
Hindu

Christian-OCX

Christian-DMR
Christian-OCX

Hindu
Hindu

Christian-OCX

Hindu
Christian-OCX

Muslim

Quota
BC
ocx
MBC
ocx

ocx
ocx
oc
BC
ocx
DMR
DMR
sc
MBC
ocx
oc
MBC

Rank Tot
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Rank

0
0
0
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4.1.1 Infrastructure and Physical Facilities for 
Teaching - Learning

S. No. HOSTELS

1 Wallace Hall      Boys hostel @ Main Campus 

2 Dudley Hall     Boys hostel @ Main Campus 

3 Washburn Hall Boys hostel @ Main Campus 

4 Zumbro Hall     Boys hostel @ Main Campus 

5 Telfer Mook Hall     Boys hostel @ Satellite Campus 

6 Womens Hall   Girls hostel @ Main Campus 

7 Noyes Garden   Girls hostel @ Main Campus 



HOSTEL     Wallace Hall
Boys hostel @ Main Campus

Back to content ☺4.1.1 Infrastructure and Physical Facilities for 
Teaching - Learning



HOSTEL     Dudley Hall
Boys hostel @ Main Campus
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Teaching - Learning
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HOSTEL     Washburn Hall
Boys hostel @ Main Campus
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HOSTEL     Zumbro Hall
Boys hostel @ Main Campus
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Teaching - Learning
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HOSTEL     Telfer Mook Hall
Boys hostel @ Satellite Campus

4.1.1 Infrastructure and Physical Facilities for 
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HOSTEL     Womens Hall
Girls hostel @ Main Campus
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Teaching - Learning
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HOSTEL     Noyes Garden
Girls hostel @ Main Campus
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INNOVATION AND INCUBATION POLICY 

PREAMBLE: The American college, fostered by its long legacy, and strongly aided by the much needed 

knowledge base, necessary infrastructural support and intellectual capital is poised to spell out its 

innovation and incubation policy 

 MISSION:  

 motivate the students and faculty to think aloud.  

 encourage them to think globally and act locally 

 create a conducive environment for the application of scientific thought into action in real-time 

world  

ACTIVITIES:  

 Popularize science by taking science to the villages ‘Science Jatha’  

 Conduct science exhibitions at a grand level to the school students with opportunity to the 

viewers for hands-on experience  

 Innovation and incubation of evolved procedures as a strategy for large-scale adoption through 

well-defined projects in terms of socially and environmentally relevant themes and thrust areas. 

 In a nutshell, our innovation and incubation policy is to create a conducive ecosystem for techno 

development and technology-transfer through the Central instrumentation facility of the college. 

Nurture a knowledge capital with tools, techniques and a team of committed youth to reflect upon the 

tradition and native wisdom of India. Envisage the growth and sustenance of a scientifically empowered 

India by subjecting ideas to scrutiny in a fair value-central, accurate and precise evaluation of scientific 

innovations, leading in forward spiral to a well-incubated and nurtured, good and services test. 

 



 



IIINOVATION ECO-SYSTEM

The American College as a citadel of Higher Learning in this part of the country has in its

fold, precepts and practices that are unique enough to provide for the intense, state-of- the-art

knowledge in the chosen subject and at the same time offers an extensive exposure through its

Choice Based Credit System (CBCS) providing opportunities to move across the curriculum.

The strength of the institution is the rapport it has built over the years through its research,

outreach and extension activities. These attributes offer fresh ideas to stakeholders and motivate

them to stay abreast and forge ahead of others attracting greater attention. However, it has to

innovate and innovate in order to stay on top. Research of different shades and intent pursued at

the American College provides a platform for the academic community to draw 360o perspective

to transform issues of the community, industry and the nation into developmental projects

providing tangible technology, goods and results.

The college through its legacy has the needed knowledge-base and necessary

infrastructural support and intellectual capital developed over the years to make the institution

numero uno in its class. The collese has several Centers of

Research, Entrepreneurship Cells, Community Orientation Units and Incubation Cells.

There are also special centers and units with expertise, equipment, flow of fresh and new ideas so

that an eco-system for creation and incubation of ideas could blossom in its time as innovations

potential enough to emerge as technological break-through in its due course. Special centers of
the college provide space for spade work and many pilot studies which have merged as important

peer-reviewed research publications and funded projects of national importance. Be it, the

simple cottage industry projects like Candle, Soap and Sanitizer Making, Fermentation

experiments, Mushroom Culture, Sky-Watching, Poultry, Apiary, Aquaculture, Medicinal

and Endangered Plant Conservation Projects, or Higher- End Laboratory work like

Molecular Diagnostics, Tissue Culture, Thin Film and Nano Material Preparations or

Quantum Calculations on Elementary Particles and Neutrino Science pursed here have often

hit the headlines and have become the talk of the town.

Committed to the cause popularizing science, the grand open-school science exhibitions

with provisions for public viewingconducted annually with a sizable budget comes as trade-off

I'@^-_



taking science to villages and fostering scientific thought by finding space for application in the

real time world. In a 'LJ' turn from the Silo Modelling Approach of upward mobility in each

discipline, shift is made to bring all instruments, procedures and protocol for peer reference and

comparisons under one roof in the newly launched Centralized Instrumentation Facility

calling for pyramidal approach to harp on synergism with trans-disciplinary approaches.

I'.@=J*-
Or. M. DAVAMANI CHRIS;OBER

PrinciPal & SecretarY

The American eollege
Madurai-625 002



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SOCIAL MEDIA 
 

 

 

 

https://www.instagram.com/asba.1881?igsh=MTExM24wb2Y3bTFxYw== 

 

 

https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100086581234605 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://www.instagram.com/asba.1881?igsh=MTExM24wb2Y3bTFxYw==
https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100086581234605


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 



 
 

SPORTS FACILITIES 
 

 

The American College encourages students’ involvement in Sports and Games. It is commendable that the 

college admits more than forty percent of students drawn from poorer sections of the society. The college 

provides Scholorship to the sports-students who excel in sports. 

 

The College has state of the art sports facility in the campus. Please find the link below from the college website 

 

https://americancollege.edu.in/departments/physical-education-2/infrastructure-facilities 
 

 

I. OUT DOOR FACILITIES 

S. No. Name of Ground No. of 

court/field 

Dimension Year of 

establishment 

User rate per 

day 

1. 400 m Track One 400 m 1939 350 

2. Foot Ball Field One 120 mx 80 m 1939 40 

3. Hockey Field One 91.4m x 55 m 1939 40 

4. Volleyball court with 

flood light 
One 

18 mx 9 m 1995 18 

5. Volleyball court One 18 m x 9 m 1938 18 

6. Kabaddi (Men) court One 13m x 10 m 1940 12 

7. Kabaddi (women) court One 11m x 8 m 2016 12 

8. Kho-Kho Court One 30m x 19 m 1988 18 

9. Ball Badminton court One 24m x 12 m 1950 10 

10. Hand Ball court One 40m x 20 m 2010 24 

11. Tennis court with 

Flood light 
Three 

24m x 8m 2018 20 

12. Cricket field 
One 

20.12m x 1.22 m 

(pitch) 

1940 30 

13. Parallel Bar One 8.7” x 5.1” x 4.1” 1950 200 

14. Pull up Bar One 48” x 7’4” 1947 200 

II. INDOOR FACILITY – WILLIAM TRACY INDOOR STADIUM 

1. Volleyball Court 
1 18 x 9 m 

2018 12 

2. Basketball Court 1 28 x 15 m - 12 

3. Badminton Court 4 13.4 x 6.1 m - 16 

4. Chess 
5 

45-50 cm 1950 10 

5. Table Tennis 1 2.74 m x 1.525 m 2006 12 

III. INDOOR FACILITY – EDWARD NOLTING HALL – Multipurpose Gymnasium 

IV. INDOOR FACILITY – GYM – Physical Fitness Center 

https://americancollege.edu.in/departments/physical-education-2/infrastructure-facilities


PHYSICAL FACILITIES FOR CULTURAL ACTVITIES 
 
 

 

SNo. Name Type/ 
Dimension 

Year of 
establishment 

Seating 
capacity 

User rate 
per year 

1 Amphitheatre Open area 2016 700 700 

2 Binghamton hall façade Frontage 1929 200 1000 

3 Saunders hall façade Frontage 2017 500 700 

4 James Hall façade Frontage 1912 500 5000 

5 Main Hall façade Frontage 1909 500 2500 

6 James Hall Quadrangle Frontage 1912 100 500 

7 College Ground Open area 1938 3000 5000 

8 Ground (Satellite 
Campus) 

Open area 2005 
1000 

500 

9 Eva Swift Hall façade Frontage 2019 1000 -- 

10 Telfer Mook Hall façade Open area 2019 1000 -- 

11 Herrick Hall 64” x 31” 2016 100 150 

12 Main Hall 145” x65” 1978 800 10000 

13 Auditorium 88” x85” 1960 600 16000 

14 Auditorium (Satellite 
campus) 

43” x 46” 
2005 

500 
2000 
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                     All India Council for Technical Education
                                         (A Statutory body under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

                                      Nelson Mandela Marg,Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070  Website: www.aicte-india.org

APPROVAL PROCESS 2022-23
-

Extension of Approval (EoA)

F.No. Southern/1-10974159071/2022/EOA                                                                              Date: 02-Jun-2022

To, 
  
The Principal Secretary 
(Higher Education) Govt. of Tamil Nadu,
N. K. M. Bld. 6th Floor Secretariat,
Chennai-600009

Sub: Extension of Approval for the Academic Year 2022-23

Ref: Application of the Institution for Extension of Approval for the Academic Year 2022-23

Sir/Madam,

In terms of the provisions under the All India Council for Technical Education (Grant of Approvals for Technical Institutions) Regulations, 
2022 Notified on 4th February, 2022 and amended on 24th February 2022  and norms standards, procedures and conditions prescribed by 
the Council from time to time, I am directed to convey the approval to

Permanent Id 1-522890691 Application Id 1-10974159071

Name of the Institution THE AMERICAN COLLEGE Name of the Society/Trust GOVERNING COUNCIL OF 
AMERICAN COLLEGE

Institution Address
ALAGAR KOIL ROAD
TALLAKULAM, MADURAI, 
MADURAI, Tamil Nadu, 625002

Society/Trust Address
ALAGAR KOIL ROAD 
TALLAKULAM,MADURAI,MADURA
I,Tamil Nadu,625002

Institution Type Private-Self Financing Region Southern

Year of Establishment 1995
            

To conduct following Courses with the Intake indicated below for the Academic Year 2022-23

Level Program Course
Affiliating Body 

(University 
/Body)

Intake 
Approved 
for 2021-22

Intake 
Approved 
for 2022-23

NRI 
Approval 

Status

 FN / Gulf 
quota/ OCI/ 
Approval 

Status

POST 
GRADUATE 

MANAGEM
ENT MBA 

Madurai Kamaraj 
University, 
Madurai

60 60 NA NA
 

 

http://www.aicte-india.org
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It is mandatory to comply with all the essential requirements as given in APH 2022-23 (Appendix 6)

Important Instructions
1. The State Government/ UT/ Directorate of Technical Education/ Directorate of Medical Education shall ensure that 10% of reservation

for Economically Weaker Section (EWS) as per the reservation policy for admission, operational from the Academic year 2019-20 is
implemented without affecting the reservation percentages of SC/ ST/ OBC (NCL)/ General. However, this would not be applicable in
the case of Minority Institutions referred to the Clause (1) of Article 30 of Constitution of India. Such Institution shall be permitted to
increase in annual permitted strength over a maximum period of two years.

2. The Institution offering courses earlier in the Regular Shift, First Shift, Second Shift/Part Time are now amalgamated as total intake
and shall have to fulfil all facilities such as Infrastructure, Faculty and other requirements as per the norms specified in the Approval
Process Handbook 2022-23 for the Total Approved Intake. Further, the Institutions Deemed to be Universities/ Institutions having
Accreditation/ Autonomy status shall have to maintain the Faculty: Student ratio as specified in the Approval Process Handbook. All
such Institutions/ Universities shall have to create the necessary Faculty, Infrastructure and other facilities WITHIN 2 YEARS to fulfil
the norms based on the Affidavit submitted to AICTE beginning with the Academic Year 2022-23

3. Strict compliance of Anti-Ragging Regulation, Establishment of Committee for SC/ ST, Establishment of Internal Complaint Committee
(ICC), Establishment of Online Grievance Redressal Mechanism, Barrier Free Built Environment for disabled and elderly persons, Fire
and Safety Certificate should be maintained as Approval Process Handbook and provisions made in AICTE Regulation notified from
time to time.

4. In case of any differences in content in this Computer generated Extension of Approval Letter, the content/information as approved by
the Executive Council / General Council as available on the record of AICTE shall be final and binding.

Pharmacy Institute: In compliance with the order dated 05.03.2020 passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in Transferred
Petitions (CIVIL) No 87-101 of 2014, for the existing institutions offering courses in Pharmacy Programme, approval of Pharmacy Council
of India (PCI) is mandatory and AICTE approval is NOT required. The requirements for running the Programme (Diploma / UG / PG) such
as Land & Build-up Area, Student-faculty ratio, Intake etc. will be as per the respective regulatory body (PCI).
In case of any inconsistency in the course name and intake for EoA issued by AICTE and the approval by PCI, the approval of PCI shall
prevail.

Architecture Institute: In compliance with the order dated 08.11.2019 passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of Indian CA No.364/ 2005,
for the existing Institutions offering Courses in Architecture Programme, approval by the Council of Architecture (CoA) is mandatory and
AICTE approval is NOT required. The requirements for running the Programme (Diploma / UG / PG) such as Land & Build-up Area,
Student-faculty ratio, Intake etc. will be as per respective regulatory body (CoA). In case of any inconsistency in the course name and
intake for EoA issued by AICTE and the approval by CoA, the approval of CoA shall prevail.

Deemed to be University: Institutions Deemed to be Universities (Running Technical Education Programmes), it is mandatory to have
AICTE approval from the Academic Year 2018-19 in compliance of the Hon'ble Supreme Court Order dated 03-11-2017 passed in CA
No.17869- 17870 /2017.

 
Prof.Rajive Kumar

 Member Secretary, AICTE

Copy to:
1. The Director Of Technical Education**, Tamil Nadu

    

2.       The Registrar**,

Madurai Kamaraj University, Madurai
                  

3.      The Principal / Director,
THE AMERICAN COLLEGE
Alagar Koil Road
Tallakulam,
Madurai,Madurai,
Tamil Nadu,625002

4.      The Secretary / Chairman,
ALAGAR KOIL ROAD TALLAKULAM
MADURAI,MADURAI
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Tamil Nadu,625002

5.      The Regional Officer,
All India Council for Technical Education
Shastri Bhawan 26, Haddows Road
Chennai - 600 006, Tamil Nadu

6.      Guard File(AICTE)

Note: Validity of the Course details may be verified at http://www.aicte-india.org/

** Individual Approval letter copy will not be communicated through Post/Email. However, consolidated list of Approved Institutions(bulk) will be shared through 
official Email Address to the concerned Authorities mentioned above.

This is a computer generated Statement. No signature Required

http://www.aicte-india.org/
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